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Rosehill Gardens

Wednesday 1st April 2020

HYLAND RACE COLOURS HANDICAP 1200m 1:25 pm
IRON JACK PLATE 1300m 2:00 pm
TAB HANDICAP 1500m 2:35 pm
SKY RACING ACTIVE HANDICAP 1500m 3:10 pm
VINERY STALLIONS HANDICAP 1800m 3:45 pm
ASTERN @ INGLIS EASTER HANDICAP 1300m 4:20 pm
AUTISM COMMUNITY NETWORK HANDICAP 1100m 4:55 pm
RANVET POWER FORMULA HANDICAP 1200m 5:30 pm

WATCH SKY RACING
CHANNELS WITHBETEASY

WATCH EVERY AUSTRALIAN RACE LIVE IN THE ONE PLACE

BET(EASY | sk

RACING

T&C'’s apply. Vision available for select events on Sky Racing 1 and Sky Racing 2 Channels only. 18+. Gamble Responsibly.

Produced for free by Punters.com.au, thanks to BetEasy

Punters.com.au is your ultimate racing website. Social networking, free form guides, odds comparison, betting deals, the
latest news, photos and a revolutionary tipping system allowing punters to buy and sell their horse racing tips.

Visit www.punters.com.au for more information.
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Race 1 HYLAND RACE COLOURS HANDICAP 1200m NSW: 1:25 pm
Prize $49,000. 1st $22,000. 2nd $8,950. 3rd $5,000. 4th $3,400. 5th $2,000. 6th $1,650. 7th $1,500. 8th $1,500. 9th VIC/TAS: 1:25 pm
$1,500. 10th $1,500. QLD: 12:25 pm
Rail: True NT: 11:55 am
Straight: 408m. SA:12:55 pm

WA: 10:25 am

Circumference: 2048m.

For: Two-Years-Old. General Handicap. Maiden. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 2. Achiever Lugging bit first time, 3. Colonel Blinkers first time, lugging bit first time, 4. El Buena
Lugging bit first time, 6. Vucetich Blinkers first time, 7. War Flag Lugging bit first time, 8. Mix Blinkers first time,
11. Harlem Luya Lugging bit first time, 12. Selburose Lugging bit first time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Gundy Bridge Tim Clark Gai Waterhouse & 4) 1:.0-1-0 $6,000 0% 100% 4 58
Adrian Bott

2. Achiever Nash Rawiller Chris Waller 2 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 9 57
SCRATCHED

4. El Buena Brenton Avdulla Chris Waller 6 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 8 57
5. Sagacious Adam Hyeronimus ~ Matthew Dunn 8 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 2 57
SCRATCHED

7. War Flag Kerrin McEvoy Peter & Paul Snowden 9 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 5 57
8. Mix Joshua Parr Brad Widdup 74 1:0-0-0 $1980 0% 0% 7 565
9. Rock My Wand Jason Collett Matthew Smith 12337 4:.0-1-2 $18850 0% 75% 6 55.5
10. Bella Violet Robbie Dolan (al.5) John Thompson 3 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 1 55
SCRATCHED

12. Selburose James McDonald Chris Waller 5 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 3 55
SCRATCHED

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

@ 9 2. Achiever "H

@::}b 8 4. El Buena "H

@ 7 8. Mix "H

ﬁ 6 9. Rock My Wand 'g‘

é\ 5 7. War Flag ﬂ

6 : 1. Gundy Bridge "H
ﬁ?ﬁ 3 12. Selburose "H

3;, 2 5. Sagacious "H

Q 1 10. Bella Violet "H

Rail position: True Race Direction —>
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a Trainer Gai Waterhouse & Adrian Bott Barrier 4
G U N DY BRI DG E Jockey Tim Clark 58.0kg Prizemoney $6,000
2 year old bay colt (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-100
S % Sire | Am Invincible Dam Bareena
gxﬁ:fSrJ'\ﬁgllH éowéllzco:(:tl(l)ck Australia (Mgr: Sir O Glenn), Grand Parkview Stud Career 1.0-1-0 12 Mths 1.0-1-0  1st Up 10-1-0 2nd Up 0:0-00
(Mgr: M Timms)),lIGlG Racing & Breeding (Mggr: Mrs T Vogel), Glentree Racing (Mgr: Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
B Wilson), Glenlogan Park (Mgr: J Haseler), GW Holdings (Mgr: G Wilson), Ms K Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Waterhouse, M Harrison, F Kennedy & Mrs B Kennedy
Colours Bottle Green, Three White Doves And Horseshoe, Red Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
40f9 ROSE Wed 1Apr20 1200m 2y Mdn Soft7 T Clark 58.0 4 $3.70 Rock My Wand 55.5kg 6.60L 1:16.54 1 2
20f8 GOSF Sat14Mar20 1100m 2Y MDN-SW Soft7 L Magorrian 570 8 $4.20 Jerle 57.0kg 0.50L 1:06.08 22
10of9 RHIL  Tue25Feb20 900m 2YC&G-BT Soft5 T Clark n/a Gundy Bridge n/a 2.00L 54.92
30f4 WFM  Thu 13Feb20 740m 2YC&G-BT Synth S Clipperton n/a Blaze A Trail n/a 3.10L 45.46
1of8 GOSF Tue80ctl9  800m 2Y-OPEN-BT Good4 JIJnr n/a Gundy Bridge n/a 1.74L 48.69
; n ACH I EVER Trainer Chris Waller Barrier 9
@ Jockey Nash Rawiller 57.0kg
2 year old bay or brown colt (male)
Sire Pride of Dubai Dam Lady Circles
Breeder Vieira Group Pty Ltd
Owners Star Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd (Mgr: Ms D J Martin), B C Russell, CT FlRST STARTER
Russell, P L Ward, Mrs K | Ward, N W Richards, T R Smith, L Campbell, Mrs K
Campbell, Paramount Racing (Mgr: Ms K Wood), Bulliman Racing (Mgr: S Bulliman),
J And T Racing (Mgr: J Rose), D N Wilson, Mrs H Wilson, D G Eaves & J W Gordon
Colours Purple, White Stars And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f9 ROSE  Wed 1Apr20 1200m 2y Mdn Soft7 N Rawiller 570 9 $10.00 Rock My Wand 55.5kg 4.50L 1:16.54 4 4
20f3  RAND Fri27Mar20 1080m 2YO-BT Synth  J Mcdonald n/a Selburose n/a 1.30L 1:04.25
40f10 RHIL  Mon 16Mar20 900m 2YC&G-BT Heavy9 Y Ichikawa n/a Ocean Emperor n/a 4.40L 56.43
- Trainer Chris Waller Barrier 8
e ) EI' BUENA Jockey Brenton Avdulla 57.0kg
@_***,h 2_year old bay colt (male)
== Sire Rubick Dam For Lulu
Breeder Mr C Santry
Owners J M Simmons, Ms S M Fitzgerald, B R Broomhead, J R Broomhead, J W FlRST STARTER

Broomhead, Mrs S M Flannery, G J Pritchard, M J Fallon, T K Kinsella-Neijs, A S
Jones, BVPC (Mgr: F J Kelly), M G Donegan, R Smykowsky, Peake Racing (Mgr: P N
Edwards), 8Mates (Mgr: A G Johnston) & Ms J M Jenkins

Colours Grey, Black Stars, Black Striped Sleeves, Cerise Cap

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60f9 ROSE Wed 1Apr20 1200m 2y Mdn Soft7 B Avdulla 570 8 $8.00 Rock My Wand 55.5kg 6.90L 1:16.54 7 5
10of9 RHIL  Mon 16Mar20 900m 2YC&G-BT Heavy9 B Avdulla n/a El Buena n/a 0.20L 57.02
,‘ Trainer Matthew Dunn Barrier 2
. H SAGACIOUS Jockey Adam Hyeronimus 57.0kg
o ~ 2 year old brown colt (male)
#. .~ Sire Foxwedge Dam Vecchia Roma
Breeder Mr B Ireland
Owners S ) Murray, Mrs L M Murray, B T Ireland & Mrs P Ireland FIRST STARTER
Colours Red, White Halves, Hooped Sleeves
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
80of9 ROSE Wed 1Apr20 1200m 2y Mdn Soft7 A Hyeronimus 570 2 $14.001R1%csli My Wand 55.5kg 21.60L 6 8
20f10 RHIL  Mon 16Mar20 900m 2YC&G-BT Heawy9 J Parr n/a Ocean Emperor n/a 1.00L 56.43
20of5 DOOM Tue 25Feb20 1000m 2Y-TRL Soft6  J Orman nfa 5 Minjee n/a 5.00L 59.52
3of5 GCST  Mon 280ct19 900m 2Y-TRL Good3 R Fradd nfa 5 Lady Banff n/a 1.10L 55.44
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2 year old chestnut colt (male)
Sire Snitzel Dam Alice's Smart
Breeder Mr | K Smith

Owners James Harron Bloodstock Colts, Mrs B C Bateman, Love Racing, P
Mehrten, Doyles Breeding & Racing, S N Gillard, G1G Racing & Breeding, D Saab,

Rockingham Thoroughbreds, J A Ingham & Mrs F A Ingham
Colours Dark Green, Gold Epaulettes

“.5 WAR FLAG

Trainer Peter & Paul Snowden Barrier 5
Jockey Kerrin McEvoy 57.0kg
FIRST STARTER

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f9 ROSE Wed 1Apr20 1200m 2y Mdn Soft7 K Mcevoy 570 5 $12.001I31%CSI§‘ My Wand 55.5kg 30.40L 36
30f5 HAWK Mon 23Mar20 1000m 2Y-BT Good3 T Berry n/a I.-Ia.rlem Luya n/a 0.58L 1:00.91
30f10 RAND Thu12Mar20 735m 2YC&G-BT Soft6  H Bowman n/a Smart Image n/a 0.50L 43.97
40of 7 RHIL  Tue17Decl9 897m 2YC&G-BT Good4 K Mcevoy n/a Osamu n/a 2.60L 54.69
\ n M IX Trainer Brad Widdup Barrier 7
.j y ) Jockey Joshua Parr 56.5kg Prizemoney $1,980
# 2 year old bay colt (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
. Sire Medaglia d'Oro Dam Anevay
Breeder Mr A Gow-Gates Career 10-0-0 12 Mths 1:0-0-0 1stUp1:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Owners AR G Gow-Gates Firm 0: 40 f1: H )
Colours Pale Green, Purple Sash And Armbands irm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 eavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f9 ROSE Wed 1Apr20 1200m 2y Mdn Soft7  JParr 565 7 $31'00181%%I51 My Wand 55.5kg 16.50L 9 9
40f8 GOSF Sat14Mar20 1100m 2Y MDN-SW Soft7  CReith 570 4 $21 Jerle 57.0kg 3.16L 1:06.08 6 7
6of 6 WYNG Mon2Mar20 845m 2Y-BT Good4 CReith n/a Lessing n/a 4.30L 50.84
40of 5 HAWK Thu 20Feb20 760m 2Y-BT Soft7 K Jennings n/a Border Control n/a 1.39L 45.42
'.. n ROCK MY WAND Trainer Matthew Smith Barrier 6
v Jockey Jason Collett 55.5kg Prizemoney $18,850
2 year old chestnut filly (female) Win Range 1200m W&P% 0-75
Sire Wandjina Dam Rose of Montana
(B)t;lssgfsr Srasl:\]ﬂsfgr:l?t:g\l;l\lll_glga?ieMrs M M Bucknell, L James, Mrs B H Waugh Ecareer 40-1-2 12 Mths 40-1-2 - 1st Up 1:0-0-0 2nd Up 1:0-0-1
W Waugh, Mrs K M McNally, AW Cable, M May, T O Joy, C W Ellis, Ms M M Rose, p Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0  Soft 2:0-1-1 Heavy 1:0-0-1
J Walsh, J A Cunningham, MOLLOY (Mgr: S W Y Wong), J Hudson, D C Walsh, A P Jockey 1:1-0-0 Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Ritchie & W Hudson
Colours Dark Green, White Vee, Sleeves And Cap, Dark Green Pom Pom
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
1of9 ROSE Wed 1Apr20 1200m 2y Mdn Soft7  J Collett 55.5 6 $3.70 Rock My Wand 55.5kg 4.50L 1:16.54 2 1
20f10 KENS Wed 18Mar20 1400m 2Y MDN-SW Soft6 R King 550 3 $4.801(22liI%|raI Amnesia 57.0kg 2.30L 3 4
30f5 BEAU Thu27Feb20 1300m 2Y MDN-SW Heavy9 G Wood 550 2 $3.80 Thérmosphere 55.0kg 1.28L 1:18.27 3 4
30f9 GOSF Sat15Feb20 1000m 2Y MDN Soft6 G Wood 550 4 $19 Harmonium 55.0kg 4.45L 58.23 7 6
20f8 WFM  Mon 3Feb20 801m 2YF-BT Heavy9 K O'hara n/a Deniki n/a 0.10L 47.79
L BEI.I.A VIOLET Trainer John Thompson Barrier 1
Jockey Robbie Dolan 55.0kg
2 year old bay filly (female)
£%  Sire Foxwedge Dam Lady Belladonna
Breeder Mr C F Plumridge
Owners C F Plumridge & P S Taylor FIRST STARTER
Colours Green, Brown Crossed Sashes, Yellow Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f9 ROSE Wed 1Apr20 1200m 2y Mdn Soft7 R Dolan 55.0 1 $31.00 Rock My Wand 55.5kg 5.80L 1:16.54 8 7
50f5 HAWK Mon 23Mar20 1000m 2Y-BT Good3 R King n/a Harlem Luya n/a 1.36L 1:00.91
70f9 RAND Thu12Mar20 735m 2YF-BT Soft6 A Adkins n/a Heroess n/a 7.50L 43.68
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: SEI.BU ROSE Trainer Chris Waller Barrier 3

Jockey James McDonald 55.0kg
2 year old bay filly (female)

. Sire | Am Invincible Dam Rose Pattern
Breeder Mr G Harvey
Owners G Harvey FIRST STARTER
Colours Royal Blue, White Crossed Sashes
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f9 ROSE Wed 1Apr20 1200m 2y Mdn Soft7  J Mcdonald 550 3 $5.00 Rock My Wand 55.5kg 6.80L 1:16.54 5 3
1of3 RAND Fri27Mar20 1080m 2YO-BT Synth  H Bowman n/a Selburose n/a 1.30L 1:04.25
20f10 RHIL  Mon 16Mar20 900m 2YO BT Heavy9 B Avdulla n/a Zanzidance n/a 1.30L 56.48
lof6 RHIL  Mon 30Dec19 900m 2YF-BT Good4 B Avdulla n/a Selburose n/a 0.10L 56.99
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Race 2 IRON JACK PLATE 1300m NSW: 2:00 pm
Prize $49,000. 1st $22,000. 2nd $8,950. 3rd $5,000. 4th $3,400. 5th $2,000. 6th $1,650. 7th $1,500. 8th $1,500. 9th VIC/TAS: 2:00 pm
$1,500. 10th $1,500. QLD: 1:00 pm
Rail: True NT: 12:30 pm
Straight: 408m. SA:1:30 pm

WA: 11:00 am

Circumference: 2048m.

For: Three-Years-Old. NSW Maiden Set Weights. Maiden. No sex restriction. Set Weights.

Gear Changes: 1. Battleground Blinkers off first time, winkers first time, 3. Clever Man Gelded, 8. The First Ring
Tongue tie first time, 9. Archanna Barrier blanket first time, lugging bit first time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Battleground Tim Clark Peter & Paul Snowden 2522 3:0-3-0 $45400 0% 100% 8 57
2. Blueant Jason Collett Clare Cunningham 3 1:0-0-1 $5000 0% 100% 12 57
3. Clever Man Jean Van Overmeire  Anthony Cummings $60s8 3:0-0-0 $6650 0% 0% 6 57

(al.5)
4. Duty Nash Rawiller John O'Shea 24s7 3:.0-1-0 $9,480 0% 33% 13 57
5. Great Tye Glen Boss Jason Coyle 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 11 57
6. Magnate Hugh Bowman Chris Waller 7537565 5:0-0-1 $12850 0% 20% 7 57
7. Sun Moon Sky Sam Clipperton John Thompson 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 9 57
8. The First Ring Adam Hyeronimus  Gai Waterhouse & 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 2 57
Adrian Bott
9. Archanna Brenton Avdulla Chris Waller 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 5 55
10. Duenna Kerrin McEvoy James Cummings 452452259 7:0-3-0 $260600 0% 43% 4 55
11. Pizzly James McDonald Chris Waller 2524 3:0-2-0 $16930 0% 67% 10 55
12. Thinking Cap Kathy O'Hara Jason Coyle 5 1:0-0-0 $2000 0% 0% 1 55
13. What A Concept Jay Ford Kerry Parker 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 3 55

Race 2 IRON JACK PLATE: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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fn
= [} BATTLEGROUND
& 3 year old brown colt (male)

Sire Snitzel Dam Madame Andree

Breeder Arrowfield Pastoral Pty Ltd

Owners James Harron Bloodstock Colts, Mrs B C Bateman, Love Racing, P
Mehrten, Doyles Breeding & Racing, S N Gillard, Rockingham Thoroughbreds, J A

Ingham, Mrs F A Ingham, G 1 G Racing & Breeding, D Saab
Colours Dark Green, Gold Epaulettes

Race Details
20f9  WARW Wed 25Mar20 1300m MDN-SW
3of 5 RAND Thu12Mar20 1045m 3Y+ MDN-BT
20f11 GOSF  Fri27Decl9 1200m GOSF GNEAS
20of5 CANT  Fri13Decl9 1200m 3YCG MDN
lof6 RHIL  Mon 2Dec19 1030m 3Y+CGEMDN-BT
-
® P4 BLUEANT
v 3 year old bay gelding (male)
-~ Sire Smart Missile Dam Tapenade
Breeder Taghadoe Stud

Owners R B Cooksley & M N Park
Colours Cream, Emerald Green Vee And Cap

Race Details
30f10 KENS Wed 18Mar20 1100m 3Y MDN-SW

1of7 WFM  Thu5Mar20 740m OPEN-BT

lof6 HAWK Thu 20Feb20 760m 3Y+CGEMDN-BT
1of7 DOOM Tue 31Dec19 1000m MDN-TRL
50f6 DOOM Tue 21Mayl9 1000m 2Y-TRL

&

Y CLEVER MAN

3 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Dundeel Dam Pennacchio
Breeder Nearco Stud Ltd

Owners A Cummings Thoroughbreds (A & B Cummings), M J Ralston, M J
Guildea, Mrs R Murray, M Murray, J S Candy, H G Evans, Mrs B E Evans, Mrs C

Kouhis, J Kouhis, G Bedwani, D S Lewis, W J Burgess, G Fotis, P S Cox & M J Hayne Jockey 1:0-0-0

Colours Red, Gold Horseshoes

Race Details

3o0f7 RAND Thu12Mar20 1045m 3Y+ MDN-BT
60of6 ROSE Wed 20Nov19 1400m 3Y MDN

10 of 11 KENS  Tue 5Nov19 1100m 3Y MDN-SW
3of5 RAND Mon 140ct19 735m 3Y+ MDN-BT

80of8 ROSE Sat13Jull9  1100m 2Y HCP

-
> [ buty
‘ 3 year old bay or brown gelding (male)

Sire Fastnet Rock Dam Risk Aversion
Breeder Hutchins Thoroughbreds

Owners Coolmore, Hutchins Thoroughbreds, Jadeskye, Go Bloodstock Australia,

Saric Racing, Finemore Thoroughbreds, Sedgewyn & Dr R A Aboud

Colours Navy

Race Details

20f10 KEMB Sat21Mar20 1200m MDN

lof7 GOUL Tue3Mar20 900m CG&E MDN BT
40of8 KEMB Wed 29Jan20 1200m CGE MDN-SW
20of7 RAND Thu23Jan20 1045m 3YCGMDN-BT
30of8 RAND Thu9Jan20 1050m 3Y MDN-BT

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Trainer Peter & Paul Snowden Barrier 8

Jockey Tim Clark 57.0kg Prizemoney $45,400

Win Range - W&P% 0-100

Career 3:0-3-0 12 Mths 3:0-3-0  1st Up 2:0-2-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-3-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
Good4 T Clark 585 5 $2F1T1v;/i5cle As Special 56.5kg 0.80L 1 1
Soft6 D Lane n/a East Asia n/a 1.50L 1:04.37
Good4 T Berry 56.0 4  $19 Hightail 56.0kg 0.320 1:09.3 5 5
Good4 K Mcevoy 59.0 1 $1.75F Hellbenders 58.5kg 0.20L 1:11.05 33
Good4 T Berry n/a Battleground n/a 1.50L 1:03.62

Trainer Clare Cunningham Barrier 12

Jockey Jason Collett 57.0kg Prizemoney $5,000

Win Range - W&P% 0-100

Career 1:0-0-1 12 Mths 1:0-0-1 1stUp 1:0-0-1  2nd Up 0:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:.0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
Soft6  J Collett 570 9 $3.301I.3§kéglla Of Aragon 55.0kg 1.40L 7 6
Synth  J Collett n/a Blueant n/a 0.50L 44.27
Soft7  J Collett n/a Blueant n/a 2.521 45.06
Soft5 A Thompson nfa 5 Blueant n/a 0.20L 1:00.61
Soft6 S Cormack nfa 6 Jeweliana n/a 5.20L 59.45

Trainer Anthony Cummings Barrier 6

Jockey Jean Van Overmeire 57.0kg Prizemoney $6,650

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 3:0-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
Soft6  JV Overmeire  n/a Madam Legend n/a 1.20L 1:04.68
Good4 G Boss 560 5  $81 Deadly Impact 57.0kg 12.70L 1:23.53 4 5
Good4 JV Overmeire 57.0 10  $151 Dirty Work 57.0kg 12.40L 1:01.74 10 11
Good4 T Berry n/a Daredevil n/a 3.50L 44.3
Heavy8 K O'hara 56.0 3 $41 Spend 56.0kg 12.90L 1:06.24 6 7

Trainer John 0'Shea Barrier 13

Jockey Nash Rawiller 57.0kg Prizemoney $9,480

Win Range - W&P% 0-33

Career 3.0-1-0 12 Mths 3:0-1-0 1st Up 2:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
Good4 S Clipperton 57.5 10 $2.60F Side Hustle 57.0kg 0.50L 1:09.04 1 1
Good4 C Noble n/a Duty n/a 0.92L 52.29
Good4 B Avdulla 575 2 $3.70 Promotions 57.5kg 7.00L 1:09.51 6 6
Soft5  J Mcdonald n/a Gaelic n/a 0.20L 1:04.34
Good4 J Mcdonald n/a Mini Boom n/a 5.30L 1:04.21
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~— B GREAT TYE Trainer Jason Coyle Barrier 11
Jockey Glen Boss 57.0kg
' 3year old bay gelding (male)
LB8. Sire Dundeel Dam She's Choice
Breeder K & L Investments (Aust) Pty Ltd
Owners K C Hill FIRST STARTER
Colours White, Green Stripe And Crest, White Cap, Green Peak
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60of 10 WFM  Fri20Mar20  791m 3YCGMDN-BT Soft7  J Collett n/a Flinders n/a 2.70L 47.29
70f8 WFM  Tue 10Mar20 802m CGMDN-BT Heavy8 J Ford n/a Side Hustle n/a 5.50L 48.41
4of6 HAWK Mon 18Nov19 1000m MDN-BT Good3  CReith n/a Daredevil n/a 2.54L 1:00.78
4of6 WFM  Wed 6Nov19 800m 3YCGMDN-BT Soft6  CReith n/a Bush Shindig n/a 3.70L 49.37
- n MAG NATE Trainer Chris Waller Barrier 7
) Jockey Hugh Bowman 57.0kg Prizemoney $12,850
./ 3yearold chestnut gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-20
Sire Written Tycoon Dam Excelvision
gmgfsrcs r\;\lzﬂ:erGaI?anigﬁti? Rgtc?n (Mgr: P Tighe), Mystery Downs (Mgr: Career 50-0-1 12 Mths 30-0-1 15t Up 30-0-0  2nd Up 20-0-1
F Cook), Mrs C Cook, N Greenhalgh, Mrs M Greenhalgh, Werrtt Boadstock Py Ud FIrm 00-0-0  Good 3:0-0-1  Soft 2000 Heavy 0:0-0-0
(Mgr: N Werrett), Carpe Diem (Mgr: K Lowe), EST D Fuller, | Bruce, R Smith, Grant Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: S Grant)
Colours Sky Blue, Gold Hooped Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
70f10 KENS Wed 18Mar20 1100m 3Y MDN-SW Softt  H Bowman 570 7 $14llggtgglla Of Aragon 55.0kg 2.90L 9 7
30f9  BEAU Thu26Decl9 1350m CGEMDN-SW  Good3 SGuymer 575 6  $4 Hussonibis 57k 556L 12028 74
70f9 ROSE Wed 11Dec19 1300m 3Y BM64 Good4 G Boss 580 4 $261C1a8%t6ain Stardust 61.5kg 3.80L 3 2
3of 7 RHIL Mon 2Dec19 900m 3Y+ MDN-BT Good4 J Mcdonald n/a I;irét Crown n/a 1.00L 55.19
50of5 RHIL  Thu 14Novl9 900m 3Y+ CGE MDNBT  Good4 J Mcdonald n/a Luvoir n/a 2.30L 55.85
- SUN MOON SKY Trainer John Thompson Barrier 9
Jockey Sam Clipperton 57.0kg
3 year old brown gelding (male)
Sire Lonhro Dam Testama
Breeder Sun Kingdom
Owners Ms N H Evans FIRST STARTER
Colours Dark Blue And White Hoops, White Sleeves, Red Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f6 HAWK Mon 23Mar20 1000m 3Y MDN-BT Good3 T Sherry n/a Qinghai Lake n/a 0.27L 59.93
40of 7 RAND Thu12Mar20 1045m 3Y+ MDN-BT Soft6 A Adkins n/a Madam Legend n/a 1.80L 1:04.68
50f5 RAND FriINovl9  745m 3Y+CGMDN-BT Good4 R King n/a Holy Sunday n/a 5.30L 44.83
ot n Trainer Gai Waterhouse & Adrian Bott Barrier 2
Yo THE FIRST RING Jockey Adam Hyeronimus 57.0kg
M 3 year old bay gelding (male)
—.™ Sire Olympic Glory Dam Ballet Blue
Breeder Arrowfield Pastoral Pty Ltd
Owners Ms K Waterhouse, Mrs S Lilley, D W Lilley, Bangaloe Stud (Mgr: Miss J C FIRST STARTER
Ritchie), Celebrating Winners (Mgr: L C Henderson), G 1 G Racing & Breeding (Mgr:
Mrs T L Vogel), A Devlin, R W Wilson, Dr | Smith, Ms A L Chin, M Fitzgerald & A J
Bott
Colours Silver, Black Diamond Band, Collar And Sleeves, Black Cap With Silver
Diamond
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
l1of7 GOSF Fri20Mar20 1000m MDN-BT Soft5 L Magorrian n/a The First Ring n/a 0.69L 1:02.02
20f7 GOUL Tue3Mar20 900m CG&E MDN BT Good4 A Hyeronimus  n/a Duty n/a 0.92L 52.29

BET EASY
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1 Trainer Chris Waller Barrier 5
-+ vl n ARCHANNA Jockey Brenton Avdulla 55.0kg
Fereese 3 yearold bay filly (female)
\a4: ¥ Sire Snitzel Dam Azmiyna
Breeder Arrowfield Group Pty Ltd
Owners Arrowfield Pastoral Pty Ltd (Mgr: J M Messara), Belford Productions Pty FIRST STARTER
Ltd (Mgr: A B Jones), W Duck Pty Ltd (Mgr: A D Paradice), N A Greenhalgh, Mrs M T
Greenhalgh, Magic Bloodstock Racing (Mgr: P G Tighe), | Bruce, J M Simmons, Ms S
M Fitzgerald, K H Warriner & J T C Lake
Colours Black And Yellow Diamonds, Yellow Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
40f9 RHIL  Mon 16Mar20 900m 3YF MDN-BT Heavy9 G Schofield n/a Dis Dah Wun n/a 2.90L 56.62
1of7 RHIL  Tue 25Feb20 900m 3YF MDN-BT Soft5  J Mcdonald n/a Archanna n/a 1.30L 53.93
- . Trainer James Cummings Barrier 4
10 DUEN NA Jockey Kerrin McEvoy 55.0kg Prizemoney $26,060
3 year old bay filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-43
Sire Sepoy Dam Palomares
g;‘:sgfsr ggg&lgﬁi': Australia Career 7:0-3-0 12 Mths 7:0-3-0  1stUp 3:0-1-0 ~ 2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Colours Royal Blue Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-2-0 Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
40f10 KENS Wed 18Mar20 1100m 3Y MDN-SW Soft6 K Mcevoy 550 4 $3'20F1|.3§%§”a Of Aragon 55.0kg 1.90L 35
10of9 WFM  Tue 10Mar20 802m F&M MDN-BT Heavy8 J Mcdonald n/a I.)u‘enna n/a 0.80L 47.24
10of8 WFM  Mon 3Feb20 798m 3Y+ MDN-BT Heavy9 R King n/a Duenna n/a 1.80L 47.81
20f10 KEMB Tue5Novl9 1300m MDN Soft5  JPenza 56.5 5 $3.80 Brunetta 56.5kg 4.30L 1:17.07 2 2
40f12 KEMB Sat260ctl9 1200m F&M MDN-SW Good3 J Penza 55.5 2 $14 Military Magic 55.5kg 1.50L 1:10.69 7 8
- . Trainer Chris Waller Barrier 10
11 PIZZLY Jockey James McDonald 55.0kg Prizemoney $16,930
=) & 3 year old bay filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-67
®m~  Sire Zoustar Dam Woppitt
Breeder Mrs D Kepitis 0.)- L. 0.1- 0-1-
Owners Woppitt Bloodstock (Mgr: Mrs D N Kepitis) Ea ree(; g 8 (2) 0 22 |Vc||t|21.so3.1002 0 ;Stﬂulp-ozfol 0 ﬁnd Upo.l(.)OOIOO
Colours Purple, White Hoops, Black Seams, Purple And White Quartered Cap irm 9:0-0- ?0 ot ot LU-1- eavy VY-
Jockey 1:.0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
20f10 WARW Wed 11Mar20 1200m 3Y MDN-SW Soft6  J Mcdonald 550 5  $13 Badia 55.0kg 0.80L 1:11.39 1 1
20f14 GOSF Fri10Jan20  1100m F&M MDN Good4 O Orr 575 6  $26 Tailleur 57.5kg 4.09L 1:03.05 8 6
40f11 GOSF  Fri27Dec19 1100m MDN-SW Good4 J Ford 555 4 $41 Coco Cuber 57.5kg 1.98L 1:04.16 4 5
4of 7 RHIL  Mon 2Decl9 900m 3YF MDN-BT Good4 ) Mcdonald n/a We Are Many n/a 1.00L 5.4
40of 7 RHIL  Mon 8Aprl9 900m 2YF-BT Soft5  J Mcdonald n/a Tracy May n/a 1.50L 55.72
0 TH I N KI NG CAP Trainer Jason Coyle Barrier 1
Jockey Kathy 0'Hara 55.0kg Prizemoney $2,000
3 year old bay filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire So You Think Dam Moon Cha Cha
?,L‘jﬁ‘;'f; J'V'Cf CDO;eBe”tata Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 1:0-0-0 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Colours Navy Blue, Grey Maltese Cross, Black Sleeves, White Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
50f10 KENS Wed 18Mar20 1100m 3Y MDN-SW Soft6 K Q'hara 550 8 $111I.(s)gk6>3ella Of Aragon 55.0kg 2.70L 6 9
50f8 WFM Tue 10Mar20 802m F&M MDN-BT Heavy8 K O'hara n/a Blézing Line n/a 3.70L 47.71

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Rosehill Gardens | Page 9



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

= WHAT A CONCEPT Trainer Kerry Parker Barrier 3
AW, Jockey Jay Ford 55.0k
W 3 year old bay filly (female) o :
b ' Sire Choisir Dam Miss Conception

Breeder Bylong Park

Owners Bylong Park (Mgr: R H Johnston) FIRST STARTER

Colours Royal Blue, Orange Vee, Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f5 KGR  Wed 18Mar20 800m OPEN-BT Soft5  JFord n/a Fat Gecko n/a 1.50L 47.02

LA Rosehill Gardens | Page 10
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Race 3 TAB HANDICAP 1500m NSW: 2:35 pm

Prize $49,000. 1st $22,000. 2nd $8,950. 3rd $5,000. 4th $3,400. 5th $2,000. 6th $1,650. 7th $1,500. 8th $1,500. 9th VIC/TAS: 2:35 pm
$1,500. 10th $1,500. QLD: 1:35 pm
Rail: True NT: 1:05 pm
Straight: 408m. SA: 2:05 pm

WA: 11:35 am

Circumference: 2048m.

For: Three-Years-Old and Upwards. Benchmark Race. BenchMark 70. Colts, Geldings and Entires. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 4. Accountability Cross-over nose band off first time, 5. Maybach Blinkers again, 12. Seel the Deel
Blinkers off first time, nose roll first time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Agassi Jean Van Overmeire  Anthony Cummings 4032500215 152-2-3  $128855 13% 47% 1 62
(al.5)

SCRATCHED

3. Come Along (NZ) Jason Collett John Sargent 5343120599 23:3-4-3  $116530 13% 43% 10 59
SCRATCHED

5. Maybach Adam Hyeronimus ~ Gai Waterhouse & s511326s7 7:2-1-1 $76,365 29% 57% 7 585

Adrian Bott

6. Mocambo Hugh Bowman Allan Denham 63275115 7:2-1-1 $72495 29% 57% 8 585
7. Gone Bye Robbie Dolan (al.5) Mark Newnham 75131 4:2-0-1 $64,115 50% 75% 6 58
SCRATCHED

9. Mubariz (GB) Brenton Avdulla Chris Waller 357335166 7:1-0-3 $21,682 14% 57% 4 57
10. All Time Legend Kerrin McEvoy Les Bridge 418 3:1-0-0 $21,765 33% 33% 11 56.5
11. Miyake James McDonald Chris Waller 215596 5:1-1-0 $30,340 20% 40% 13 56.5
12. Seel the Deel Sam Clipperton Ron Quinton 0950561153 13:2-2-3 $71470 15% 54% 5 565
SCRATCHED

14. Surjin Kathy O'Hara Paul Perry 3745215587 34:4-3-5  $159,265 12% 35% 3 55
15. My Blue Jeans Jay Ford Danny Williams 54s73004s8 324-0-5  $153750 13% 28% 9 54

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start
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15. My Blue Jeans "H
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- AGASSI Trainer Anthony Cummings Barrier 1
7 Jockey Jean Van Overmeire 62.0kg Prizemoney $128,855
4 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1300m - 1550m W&P% 13-47
Sire Pierro Dam Halle Rocks
gwﬁgfsr SDCrin?o‘:tSl\ErrslinCincotta M J Hayne, P Peters, Ms C Holt, N Tortorella Career 15:2-2-3 12 Mths 91-2-1  1st Up 20-1-0 2nd Up 20-0-1
Ms D Duffield, G Ward, D Meredith, G Bartholomaeus, C Stephandellis, R Rochow, Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-2-1 Soft 5:0-0-0 Heavy 3:1-0-2
Drsc (Mgr: R A Lanham), Clairden Racing (Mgr: Dr D O'brien), Anthony Cummings Jockey 2:0-0-0 Dist 2:1-1-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
T/Breds P/L (Mgr: A Cummings), H Price, P Price, R Lipovac & M Leitch
Colours Navy Blue, Old Gold Epaulettes
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
40f10 KENS Wed 18Mar20 1400m BM76 Soft6  JV Overmeire  59.5 3 $12 Grand Piano 58.0kg 2.60L 1:23.51 4 3
12 of 13 ROSE  Sat 22Feb20  1400m BM78 Soft7  JV Overmeire 585 5  $11 Positive Peace 58.0kg 5.70L 1:25.32 4 5
30f6 WARW Wed 12Feb20 1400m BM74 Heavy9 T Marquand 615 6 $5.50 High Low Bet 53.0kg 2.10L 1:25.66 2 2
20f8 CANT Fri31Jan20  1250m SSTAR-BM72 Good4 N Rawiller 620 3 $16 Maddi Rocks 55.0kg 0.20L 1:13.27 2 2
60of6 RAND Thu23Jan20 1045m OPEN-BT Soft5 N Rawiller n/a Black Magnum n/a 5.40L 1:04.19
',"'l-:l' n COME ALONG Trainer John Sargent Barrier 10
] Jockey Jason Collett 59.0kg Prizemoney $116,530
4 year old bay or brown gelding (male) Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 13-43
Sire Power Dam Game Duchess
(B);‘;r?gfsr Tsf:rnlfgltg;rlSctlfj(f((hl/l-S:j)I/) ll-)k:?ga;rz:ge and The Estate of the Late Dato Tan Career 23:3-4-3 12 Mths 13:1-2-2 1st Up 3:0-0-0 2nd Up 3.0-2-0
Chin Nam), J A Hayek, Tunku Ahmad Yahaya & D C Hall Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:1-4-2  Soft 7:2-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Black And White Checks, Yellow Sleeves Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-1-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
50f9 KENS Wed4Mar20 1800m BM70 Soft7 R King 59.5 3 $5.50 Nimalee 54.5kg 2.90L 1:51.1 5 4
30f10 KENS Wed 19Feb20 1550m BM70 Soft5 R Dolan 595 8 $5 Sea Of Life 58.0kg 2.30L 1:31.96 10 9
40f9 ROYA Sat25Jan20 1400m BM78 Good4 R Dolan 545 3 $121 Am Vinnie 57.5kg 1.70L 1:21.84 6 6
30f 7  WARW Wed 15Jan20 1400m E&G BM70 Good4 L Magorrian 59.5 5 $2.70F Chapelco 57.0kg 0.40L 1:22.76 6 6
10f10 KEMB Tue7Jan20  1400m CL2 Good4 L Magorrian 58.5 1 $5.50 Come Along 58.5kg 0.30L 1:23.9 5 7
‘,& Trainer Gai Waterhouse & Adrian Bott Barrier 7
FoTh H MAYBACH Jockey Adam Hyeronimus 58.5kg Prizemoney $76,365
vess J 4 year old brown gelding (male) Win Range 2100m - 2130m W&P% 29-57
we% ¥ Sire More Than Ready Dam Purespeed
g;‘:ﬁgfsr lg:rogl:/rn?;ni E(tJ:sdtantatos D & Mrs S E Healey, Hillside Parade Racing Career 7.2-1-1 12 Mths 6:2-1-1  1st Up 2.0-0-0 2nd Up 1.0-1-0
& Breeding (Mgr: P Arvanitis), Ken Bee Sports (Aust) Pty Ltd (Mr: K E Biddick),  Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-1-1  Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Corumbene Stud Pty Ltd (Mgr: G Altomonte), Healey Bloodstock (Mgr: D Healey), Jockey 4:1-1-0 Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Mrs J D M Fagan & J L Willoughby
Colours Royal Blue, Pale Blue Diamonds, Diamonds Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f4 RAND Thu12Mar20 1250m OPEN-BT Synth A Hyeronimus  n/a Colette n/a 5.50L 1:16.82
6of6  GOUL Tue3Mar20 1000m OPEN-BT Good4 A Hyeronimus  n/a Regal Stage n/a 2.53L 59.03
50f6  WFM  Thu13Feb20 740m OPEN-BT Synth A Hyeronimus  n/a Wagner n/a 3.50L 46.13
50f11 WARW Wed 160ct19 2200m BM70 Good4 A Hyeronimus 585 7  $4F Breakdance 58.5kg 5.10L 2:14.47 22
10f10 WARW Mon 70ctl9 2130m BM74 Soft5  RKing 540 1  $8Maybach 54.0kg 0.10L 21322 1 1
— n MOCAM Bo Trainer Allan Denham Barrier 8
"’ Jockey Hugh Bowman 58.5kg Prizemoney $72,495
AT 3 year old bay colt (male) Win Range 1400m W&P% 29-57
. Sire Deep Field Dam Lady Bligh
(B)t;lssgfsr g/lI-:Lt()ilsjorr? I\SI:??I; Eitulfi(sjon Miss M Hudson & Miss C A Hudson Career 72-1-1 12 Mths 72-1-1 - Lst Up 3:0-0-0 2nd Up 2110
Colours Purple, White Quarters And Sleeves, Purple Chevron Armbands, Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 42-0-1 Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Quartered Cap Jockey 0:0-0-0 Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
6of14 KEMB Fri13Mar20 1400m CL2 Good4 J Collett 59.0 6 $9.50 Electric Girl 58.0kg 4.00L 1:23.61 10 10
20f7  WYNG Mon2Mar20 1000m OPEN-BT Good4 S Metcalfe n/a McCormack n/a 4.44L 1:00.84
20f8 BEAU Wed 19Feb20 1000m OPEN-BT Soft7 S Metcalfe n/a Trumbull n/a 2.87L 1:04.19
30f9 KENS Wed90ctl9 1800m BM70 Good4 J Collett 555 1 $6 Maid of Ore 59.5kg 2.20L 1:51.46 6 6
20f7 NEWC Fri 20Sepl9  1600m 3Y BM64 Soft5  JParr 61.5 6$3.4OEFngadeIovestogamble 55.0kg 0.60L 7 7
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s Trainer Mark Newnham Barrier 6
& GONE BYE Jockey Robbie Dolan 58.0kg Prizemoney $64,115
m 3 year old bay or brown gelding (male) Win Range 1300m - 1800m W&P% 50-75
111 Sire Al Maher Dam Gone Platinum
gwﬁgfsr ICI/!SMMA g:aéllrlnr:rirsDr A D Chalmers, Mrs S J Chalmers & T F Chalmers Career 42-0-1 12 Mths 4:2-0-1 ~ 1st Up 2.1-0-0 2nd Up 10-0-1
Colours Light Blue, Black Seams And Sleeves, Seams On Cap And Pom Pom Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:2-0-1 Soft 1.0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:2-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
70f9 CANB Mon 9Mar20 1400m CANB GNEAS Soft7 R Dolan 56.0 2 $18 Promotions 56.0kg 6.50L 1:23.79 4 5
20f4  HAWK Thu 20Feb20 1000m OPEN-BT Soft7 R Dolan n/a Yamazaki n/a 1.83L 1.01.18
10f9 KENS Wed 18Dec19 1800m BM70 Good4 R Dolan 53.5 2 $1.95F Gone Bye 53.5kg 2.00L 1:50.17 1 1
30f6  WARW Wed 27Nov19 1600m 3Y BM64 Good4 N Rawiller 59.0 3 $10 Dorothy Of Oz 58.0kg 1.80L 1:38.07 2 3
1of7 HAWK Wed 13Nov19 1300m CGE MDN-SW Good3 R Dolan 57.5 7 $7.50 Gone Bye 57.5kg 0.06L 1:17.33 2 2
; n M U BARIZ Trainer Chris Waller Barrier 4
‘ Jockey Brenton Avdulla 57.0kg Prizemoney $21,682

=+ ¥ 4 year old brown gelding (male)
] L Sire Dansili Dam Could It Be
Breeder Al Shahania Stud

Win Range 1678m W&P% 14-57

Owners A Bosma, J Richards, Dr J Kinnear, J Yeo, T Pankhurst, A Laurenson Mrchamer 7103 12 Miths 40-0-3 1t Up 3:0-0-2 2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Parry, D Faass, M Gordon, K Paisley, S Atkins, S Grant, M Marinkovich, G Clarke, A Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-0-1  Soft 2:0-0-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Howard, D Howard, A Sloane, Ebb Tide (Mgr: A Bosma), Heretaunga No 1 (Mgr: A Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Bosma), Heretaunga No 2 (Mgr: A Bosma)
Colours Navy Blue, White Band And Go Racing Logo, Armbands And Cap

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400

30f 13 WARW Wed 11Mar20 1400m CG&E BM70 Soft6  J Mcdonald 570 9  $21 Two Big Fari 59.0kg 2.60L 1:243 8 7

70f7 BATH Wed 7Augl9 2046m RATING 90 Good  JWatson 59.0 4 $1.90F Time Change 59.0kg L 2:09.39

30of5 HAYD Thud4Jull9  2103m 3Y RATING 90 Good  J Watson 60.0 4 $5.50 Dal Horrisgle 60.5kg 3.50L 2:12.39

30f6 SAND Sat15Jun19 1800m 3Y RATING 95 Soft  JWatson 605 6  $6 New King 60.0kg 13.00L 1:58.97

1of9 NOTT Wed 310ct18 1678m 2Y MDN Good T Marquand 57.0 9 $2.60F Mubariz 57.0kg 2.25L 1:46.24

N ALL TIME I.EG END Trainer Les Bridge Barrier 11
L I Jockey Kerrin McEvoy 56.5kg Prizemoney $21,765

M 4 3yearold brown gelding (male) Win Range 1400m W&P% 33-33
..~ Sire Zoustar Dam Snow Bell
g:;ﬁ:fsr I\(NI?CI)-idoSIde Park Stud Pty Ltd Career 3:1-0-0 12 Mths 3:1-0-0 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Colours White, Red Epaulettes, Red Armbands, Striped Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21-0-0 Soft 1.0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400

1of7 RAND Fri27Mar20 1050m OPEN-BT Soft6 K Mcevoy n/a All Time Legend n/a 0.30L 1:03.17

40f10 KENS Wed 18Mar20 1550m BM70 Soft6 K Mcevoy 56.5 2 $3.20 Zebrowski 56.5kg 2.60L 1:33.52 2 5

10f12 KEMB Tue 3Mar20 1400m CG&E MDN Good4 K Mcevoy 580 7 $2.20F1.A2I£I1 Hme Legend 58.0kg 3.00L 2 1

20f6 RHIL Tue25Feb20 1030m MDN-BT Softs K Mcevoy n/a Zakat rva 0101 1:03.04

80of9  WARW Mon 27Jan20 1100m 3Y C&G MDN-SW  Good4 K Mcevoy 56.0 1 $4 Quiet Riot 56.0kg 5.50L 1:03.11 5 6

1 Trainer Chris Waller Barrier 13
-+ vl MIYAKE Jockey James McDonald 56.5kg Prizemoney $30,340
*12sty 3 yearold bay colt (male) , Win Range 1500m W&P% 20-40
\1:F  Sire Deep Impact Dam Star Fashion

gxﬁgfsr,?r:;:ﬁvgiielF’gstPj:ToP[;lLtz?MLtqu M Messara), Heinrich Bloodstock Career 51-1-0 12 Mths 5:1-1-0. 1st Up 20-0-0 2nd Up 21-00
(Mgr: G H Heinrich), N A Greenhalgh, Mrgs M T Greenhalgh, Mystery Downs(Mgr: F Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-0 Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
W Cook), Mrs C M Cook, N Morgan & D H T Devine Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Black And Yellow Diamonds, Yellow Cap

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

20f6  RHIL  Mon 16Mar20 1030m OPEN-BT Heavy9 H Bowman n/a Secretly Awesome n/a 0.50L 1:05.6

20f6  CANT Wed 22Jan20 1900m 3&4YO BM72 Soft5 G Schofield 530 3 $4.20 Kiss the Bride 60.0kg 1.50L 1:57.45 5 4

1of11 KEMB Tue7Jan20  1500m MDN-SW Good4 M Bell 57.5 11 $7.50 Miyake 57.5kg 1.50L 1:30.98 1 10

50f9 KENS Fri6Decl9  1400m 3YCG MDN Good4 H Bowman 575 6 $31 Mission Dream 57.5kg 3.60L 1:22.29 3 2

20f5 RAND Tue 26Nov19 1038m 3Y+ MDN-BT Soft7  J Mcdonald n/a No Greater Love n/a 0.30L 1:06.45
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Race Details
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b

SEEL THE DEEL

4 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Dundeel Dam Acqua de Parma
Breeder Glentree Pastoral Pty Ltd

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $71,470
W&P% 15-54

Trainer Ron Quinton
Jockey Sam Clipperton 56.5kg
Win Range 1400m - 1500m

Owners T Andreacchio, M G Cousins, J L Cousins, P G H Burge, J E Horsburgh SJcareer 132:2:3 12 Mths 72:0-0 1st Up 41-1-1 2nd Up 41-1-1
Piddington, P ) M Howe, M Patman. ) W Brigden. T M it G ASmith, Kipthetikic Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:0-2-2  Soft 3:2-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
(Mgr: A J Algie), Punt Hard (Mgr: A Bowring) Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 3:1-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Black, Yellow Seams
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
11 of 14 KEMB  Fri13Mar20  1400m CL2 Good4 A Adkins 580 9  $41 Electric Girl 58.0kg 8.40L 1:23.61 13 13
KENS ~ Wed 5Feb20 1400m BM70 Good4 S Clipperton 58.0 9  $16 Feather 55.5kg 7.90L 1:22.69 10 9
13 0f 13 CANT  Wed 21Aug19 1900m BM72 Good3 S Clipperton 575 9 $14 Ulusaba 59.5kg 12.20L 1:55.36 12 13
WARW  Wed 14Aug19 1600m 4Y+ BM70 Good4 S Clipperton 585 4 $101$3o7nl% And a Prayer 57.0kg 1.60L 6 7
WARW Wed 31Jull9  1600m BM76 Goodd CGraham 555 7  $5Travancore s80kg 7.50L 13646 56
SU RJ I N Trainer Paul Perry Barrier 3
Jockey Kathy 0'Hara 55.0kg Prizemoney $159,265

N

j 5 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Stratum Dam Melbourne Rose
Breeder Roncon
Owners P M Perry, R E Mcmillan, Mrs M L Mcmillan, M J Cairney, Mrs J D

Cairney, D M Zacharia, Mrs K D Zacharia & A Kinnaird

Colours Yellow, Black Sash, Armbands And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
30f10 KENS Wed 18Mar20 1550m BM70 Soft6 R Dolan
70f9 CANT Fri 28Feb20 1900m BM70 Good4 R Dolan
40f9 GOSF Sat15Feb20 1600m BM64 Soft5 K Latham
50f8 CANT Fri7Feb20  1550m BM70 Heavy9 R Dolan
20f8 CANT Wed 22Jan20 1550m BM70 Good4 R Dolan

MY BLUE JEANS

5 year old grey gelding (male)
Sire Barbados Dam Flinders Island
Breeder Mr P F Toole

Win Range 1400m - 1600m W&P% 12-35

Career 34:4-3-5 12 Mths 15:2-1-1 1stUp 4:0-0-1  2nd Up 4:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 27:4-2-3  Soft 4:0-1-1 Heavy 3:0-0-1

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 6:0-3-1 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
550 8  $14 Zebrowski 56.5kg 2.50L 1:33.52 0 9
56.0 8  $26 Opacity 56.5kg 4.90L 1:58.11 9 9
59.5 4 $10 Opacity 57.5kg 4.36L 1:37.67 9 9
570 6 $31 Yonkers 58.0kg 4.90L 1:36.53 3 5
570 3 $31 Knowitall Jack 60.5kg 4.30L 1:33.66 6 6

Trainer Danny Williams Barrier 9

Jockey Jay Ford 54.0kg Prizemoney $153,750

Win Range 1250m - 1600m We&P% 13-28

Owners D A J Williams, L K Donnelly & R Conkey (Fia ree(; g 2(;4(_)0_5 (152 I\I(Iitll1;.(1)5(:)2;10-1 ;stﬂU8}?26:é)-é) 0 ﬁnd Up6§2:0(-)0i2
Colours Navy Blue, Maroon Spots, Purple Sleeves, Maroon Cap irm UL-0- 00 i Oft 6.2-U- eavy b.2-U-
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 3:1-0-0 Track 6:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:1-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f11 GOUL Mon 23Mar20 1400m BM58 Good3 C Noble 645 7 $161T§‘a6r?way Charlie 55.0kg 2.16L 1 9
40f10 GOUL Thu12Mar20 1200m BM66 Goodd J Ford 605 6  $61 Beach Baby 59.5kg 3.33L 110.06 9 9
40of5 GOUL Tue3Mar20 900m OPEN-BT Good4 S Guymer n/a Miss Invincible n/a 6.52L 51.92
70f8 CANT  Fri29Nov19 1900m BM70 Good4 ] Ford 545 3 $161|gg%v§own Bluebag 55.0kg 11.50L 8 8
30f12 GUND Sat16Nov19 1800m BM66 Good3 B Loy 61.0 10 $9 Tiara Road 54.0kg 1.34L 1:49.03 8 8

BET EASY
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Race 4 SKY RACING ACTIVE HANDICAP 1500m

NSW: 3:10 pm

Prize $49,000. 1st $22,000. 2nd $8,950. 3rd $5,000. 4th $3,400. 5th $2,000. 6th $1,650. 7th $1,500. 8th $1,500. 9th

$1,500. 10th $1,500.

Rail: True
Straight: 408m.

Circumference: 2048m.

For: Three-Years-Old and Upwards. Benchmark Race. BenchMark 70. Fillies and Mares. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 15. Iskander Blinkers first time

Horse
1. Loveseat (NZ)
2. Miss Jenny
3. Valree
4. Got Your Six

5. Icebath (N2)
6. Romantic Whisper

1. Foxborough

9. Tigeen (N2)

10. Seles

11. Speed Camera
12. But | Know
13. Genoveffa

14. Money Magic
15. Iskander

Jockey

Kerrin McEvoy
Sam Clipperton
Tommy Berry
Adam Hyeronimus

Tim Clark
Nash Rawiller

Hugh Bowman

Kathy O'Hara
James McDonald
Jason Collett
Robbie Dolan (al.5)
Jay Ford

Joshua Parr
Brenton Avdulla

Trainer

James Cummings
Gwenda Markwell
Rodney Northam

Gai Waterhouse &
Adrian Bott

Brad Widdup

Gai Waterhouse &
Adrian Bott

John Sargent

Kris Lees

Chris Waller
Wanda Ings
Ross Stitt

Kerry Parker
Mark Newnham
Chris Waller

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

Last 10

$3192132s5
1249658726
3634810755
1275833512

611525958
4505121354

5150533652

3153526194
333742436
4615215532
3645512143
0958521156
s221

6659929551

Career
17:3-6-2
22:4-5-1
27:5-4-6
10:2-4-2

7:2-1-0
12:2-1-1

11:1-2-3

23:4-2-5
24:3-2-7
21:3-4-4
12:3-1-2
26:4-5-3

3:1-2-0

9:1-1-0

Prize
$111,140
$113,095
$162,900

$89,065

$50,190
$78,335

$130,250

$87,825
$204,465
$87,490
$133,530
$128,185
$33,340
$60,400

W%
18%
18%
19%
20%

29%
17%

9%

17%
13%
14%
25%
15%
33%
11%

VIC/TAS: 3:10 pm

QLD: 2:10 pm
NT: 1:40 pm
SA: 2:40 pm

WA: 12:10 pm

P%
65%
45%
56%
80%

43%
33%

55%

48%
50%
52%
50%
46%
100%
22%

Bar Wgt
11 60.5
5 60
1 60
2 595

4 595
16 59

10 585
SCRATCHED
3 585
7 58
8 58
17 575
9 57
12 57

13 56
SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now
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d 14 12. But | Know "H
i 6. Romantic Whisper "H
15. Iskander "H
@3 11 14, Money Magic "H
=
1. Loveseat "H
7. Foxborough "H

11. Speed Camera "H
10. Seles "H

—
o

13. Genoveffa "ﬂ\

2. Miss Jenny "ﬁ
5. Icebath "H
9. Tigeen "H

s
. Valree "H

Rail position: True

N @ R OO O N O O

4. Got Your Six "H

o
-
w

Race Direction —>
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BET EASY

4 year old bay mare (female)

-m" LOVESEAT

Sire Savabeel Dam Sitting Pretty
Breeder Waikato Stud Ltd

Owners Godolphin
Colours Royal Blue

Race Details
lof6

7of7 RHIL
30f6

1of7
90f16

ROSE

-

RAND Thu 12Mar20 1080m OPEN-BT
Tue 25Feb20  900m OPEN-BT
WARW  Wed 27Nov19 2110m BM72

Wed 20Nov19 2400m BM70

FLEM  Thu7Novl9 1700m 3&4YF&M BM70

B3 Miss JENNY

5 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Snippetson Dam Somethin' Leicajem

Breeder Dr | Duckworth

Track
Synth
Soft5
Good4
Good4
Good4

Trainer James Cummings
Jockey Kerrin McEvoy 60.5kg
Win Range 1600m - 2400m

Barrier 11
Prizemoney $111,140
W&P% 18-65

Career 17:3-6-2 12 Miths 9:2-3-2  1stUp 3:0-2-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:2-4-2  Soft 3:0-2-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
H Bowman n/a Loveseat n/a 0.50L 1:04.49
K Mcevoy n/a Invictus Prince n/a 7.80L 55.94
H Bowman 57.5 1 $1.70F Dark Pearl 58.0kg 0.90L 2:13.26 5 3
H Bowman 56.5 3 $2.20F Loveseat 56.5kg 1.30L 2:32.41 5 3
K Mcevoy 58.0 13 $15 Nudge 57.0kg 3.30L 1:43.85 13 13
Trainer Gwenda Markwell Barrier 5
Jockey Sam Clipperton 60.0kg Prizemoney $113,095

Win Range 1500m - 1600m

W&P% 18-45

Owners F B Peters, W Thomas, L Kennedy, C Davidsohn, M W Petherbridge, N
Ransley, W Scott, P M Tilden, Mrs K Tilden, D Riordan, Mrs B Sparks, D N Sparks &

Tullimbar Pty Ltd (Mgr: R M McConville)
Colours Red, Dark Blue Band And Armbands
Race Details

1of12 KEMB
20f10 KEMB
40f9  NEWC
90f9 NEWC
60f11 KEMB

Fri 13Mar20
Tue 3Mar20
Sat 8Feb20

Sat 25Jan20
Sat 11Jan20

1600m BM64
1600m BM64
1500m BM64
1400m BM70
1200m BM70

6 year old brown mare (female)
Sire Ad Valorem Dam Fame for Three
Breeder Mrs W Gill

= [} VALREE
e

Track
Good4
Good4
Soft6
Good4
Good4

Owners Mrs W M Gill, Mrs V J Powell, R H Powell & J R C Gill
Colours Royal Blue, Green Shamrock, Yellow Sleeves, Green And Yellow

Quartered Cap
Race Details
30f10 WARW Wed 11Mar20 1400m F&M BM70
60of7 CANT Fri21Feb20  1550m ESTAR-BM76
30f10 KENS Wed 5Feb20 1400m BM70
40f8 WARW Wed 15Jan20 1400m MARES BM70
80of 10 MUDG Fri 6Decl9

= I GOT YOUR SIX

4 year old chestnut mare (female)

Sire Snitzel Dam Nutkin

Breeder Estate of the Late E G T Bateman
Owners S Grant

Track
Soft6
Soft6
Good4
Good4

1600m MUDGEE CUP BM86 Good4

Career 22:4-5-1 12 Miths 9:1-2-0  1st Up 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:1-2-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:1-4-1  Soft 5:1-0-0 Heavy 4:2-1-0

Jockey 2:1-1-0  Dist 4:1-1-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
S Clipperton 59.0 9  $14 Miss Jenny 59.0kg 0.30L 1:37.09 2 2
S Clipperton 585 5  $16 Baracus 60.0kg 0.50L 1:38.06 22
S Pollard 59.0 3 $8.50 Get The Idea 58.5kg 4.76L 1:31.4 4 4
K Latham 570 1  $13 Outback Diva 58.0kg 6.62L 1:23.38 33
S Pollard 570 7  $20 Grand Bernini 59.0kg 1.50L 1:09.92 10 9

Trainer Rodney Northam Barrier 1

Jockey Tommy Berry 60.0kg Prizemoney $162,900

Colours White, Fluorescent Green And Orange Elkstone Logo, Fluorescent Green

Sleeves And Collar
Race Details
1of10 MUSW Sun22Mar20 1450m TIARA
20f10 WARW Wed 11Mar20 1400m F&M BM70
70f9 CANT Fri 28Feb20  1200m F&M BM70
1of6  RAND Thu 6Feb20 1040m OPEN-BT
40f9 RHIL Tue28Jan20 900m OPEN-BT

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Track
Good3
Soft6
Good4
Soft5
Soft6

Win Range 1300m - 1500m

W&P% 19-56

Career 27:5-4-6 12 Mths 11:1-0-4 1stUp 5:1-2-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21:4-3-5  Soft 4:0-0-1 Heavy 2:1-1-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 6:2-1-1 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:1-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
R King 600 2  $10 High Low Bet 60.5kg 2.40L 1:24.52 1 1
R King 55.5 4 $10 Destiny's Own 58.5kg 1.00L 1:34.44 4 3
R King 58.5 4 $26 Feather 55.5kg 0.70L 1:22.69 22
J Collett 60.5 3  $12 Cinderconi 56.5kg 0.90L 1:23.05 1 1
D Northey 560 3 $51Ig?2}mond Lane 57.5kg 8.72L 10 10

Trainer Gai Waterhouse & Adrian Bott Barrier 2

Jockey Adam Hyeronimus 59.5kg Prizemoney $89,065

Win Range 1200m - 1450m W&P% 20-80

Career 10:2-4-2 12 Mths 7:2-1-2  1stUp 3:.0-1-1  2nd Up 3:0-2-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:2-2-1 Soft 2:0-2-0 Heavy 1:0-0-1

Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
A Hyeronimus ~ 57.0 2 $2.70F Got Your Six 57.0kg 2.75L 1:24.14 3 3
T Clark 560 9 $8 High Low Bet 60.5kg 2.00L 1:24.52 22
R King 56.5 3 $7 Valdostana 57.5kg 7.60L 1:10.45 4 3
R King n/a Got Your Six n/a 1.30L 1:02.87
R King n/a God of Thunder n/a 7.30L 52.9
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BET EASY

* B icesaTH

3 year old brown filly (female)
£ ey

Sire Sacred Falls Dam Fabulist
Breeder Waikato Stud Ltd

Trainer Brad Widdup
Jockey Tim Clark 59.5kg
Win Range 1150m - 1400m

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $50,190
W&P% 29-43

Owners D) Mcgrath, J E Mcgrath, D G Basheer, S D Basheer & T G Roufos C-areer 7.2-1- 12 Mths 42-1-0  1st Up 31-1-0 2nd Up 21-00
Colours Red, White Maltese Cross And Armbands, Royal Blue Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-1-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 1.0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60f15 KEMB Fri13Mar20 1600m KG CLASSIC Good4  C Reith 540 1  $51 Asiago 56.0kg 0.80L 1:36.1 6 4
10of9 KEMB Tue3Mar20 1400m CL1 Good4  CReith 56.5 7 $3.60 Icebath 56.5kg 1.30L 1:24.1 22
10f9 BEAU Mon 17Feb20 1150m MDN Soft7  CReith 57.5 6 $2.05F Icebath 57.5kg 1161 1:08.99 32
40f9 WFM  Mon 3Feb20 798m 3Y+ MDN-BT Heavy9 KJennings n/a Noble Albert n/a 4.90L 47.66
50f5 HAWK Mon 20Jan20 800m 3Y+ F/M MDN BT ~ Soft5 M Bell n/a Disengage n/a 2.54L 48.94
X n Ro MANTIC WHISPER Trainer Gai Waterhouse & Adrian Bott Barrier 16
S Jockey Nash Rawiller 59.0kg Prizemoney $78,335
J“%le"y 4 year old bay or brown mare (female) Win Range 1400m W&P% 17-33
“aw Y Sire Medaglia d'Oro Dam Love To Tell
gwrelgfsr SSSK&W:ieYXoEsgfﬁli’yNugent A G Stark, G J Menzies, S A Barton, S Career 12.2-1-1 12 Mths 72-1-1  1st Up 4:0-0-1 2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Stavrou, Mrs M A Rouse, B T’Rouse, D H;effernan, Bl Stark, S L Ba’rbeler &C C March Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:2-1-1 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours White And Tangerine Checks Jockey 0:0-0-0 Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
40f12 NEWC Thu19Mar20 1200m F&M CL2 Good4 L Magorrian 59.5 11  $31 Plaquette 57.5kg 2.86L 1:10.03 7 4
3of 6 GOUL Tue3Mar20 1000m OPEN-BT Good4 W Costin n/a Dazzling Damsel n/a 0.78L 59.3
70f9 RAND Mon 17Feb20 742m OPEN-BT Softe S Clipperton n/a Ball of Muscle n/a 6.20L 43.08
13 of 15 ROSE  Sat15Jun19  1500m F&M BM78 Soft5  JlJnr 540 8  $26 Nicci's Gold 60.5kg 5.10L 1:31.37 3 6
50f9 WYON Thu6Junl9 1350m F&M CL2 Soft5 R Dolan 60.0 9 $2.80F Positive Peace 57.0kg 0.98L 1:20.64 1 1
,-* Trainer John Sargent Barrier 10
FOXBOROUGH Jockey Hugh Bowman 58.5kg Prizemoney $130,250
3 year old brown filly (female) Win Range 1400m W&P% 9-55
Sire Dissident Dam Sense of Pride
gfv‘:sgfsfj'\grsﬁ G;mhA ter N MeGuckin € Do 3 Sancho ) L pgamg CATECF 11123 12 Miths 1012-3 15t Up 31-0-0 2nd Up 30-1-1
CRadic8 G Loiman e RO &R AN TR B 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-1-2 Soft40-1-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Colours Black, Grey Diagonal Stripes Jockey 0:0-0-0 Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
50f9 CANB Mon9Mar20 1400m CANB GNEAS Soft7 T Sherry 54.0 5 $9.50 Promotions 56.0kg 3.75L 1:23.79 6 7
10f10 CANB Fri 21Feb20  1400m GUINPREV Good3 T Sherry 59.5 10 $5.50 Foxborough 59.5kg 1151 1:23.74 8 1
40f9 RAND Thu 6Feb20  1040m 3Y+ MDN-BT Soft5  J Ford n/a Strange Charm n/a 1.70L 1:03.43
70f10 RAND Thu23Jan20 735m 3YF MDN-BT Soft5  JFord n/a Enamour n/a 6.70L 43.26
12 of 14 FLEM  Thu 7Nov19 2500m VRC OAKS Good4 T Clark 555 9 $51 Miami Bound 55.5kg 13.65L 2:38.32 5 6
& n Trainer Kris Lees Barrier 3
. ‘HJ TIGEEN Jockey Kathy 0'Hara 58.5kg Prizemoney $87,825
)ﬂ ", > year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1350m - 1715m W&P% 17-48
. | |

- 1

Sire O'Reilly Dam Knocknacrea
Breeder Brown Thoroughbreds Ltd, Little Avondale Trust &

Partners Career 23:4-2-5 12 Mths 7:2-1-2  1stUp 3:2-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-1
Owners Fittocks Stud (Mgr: Mrs S Cumani) Firm 0:0-0-0 G?od 14:3-1-2  Soft 5:1-1-1 Heavy 1:.0-0-1
Colours Orange' Black Maltese Cross And Pom Pom Jockey 0:0-0-0 Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f12 PORT Thu5Mar20 1500m BM66 Heavy9 S Clenton 60.0 12 $3.20F1§3¢3r%t(iral Witness 58.0kg 1.52L 8 9
10f8 BEAU Mon 17Feb20 1350m BM66 Soft7  CReith 580 3 $6 Tigeen 580kg008L 12262 5 4
30f7 NCLE Wed 29Jan20 900m OPEN-BT Good4 L Day n/a Joy for Us n/a 2.30L 55.11
60of8 WYNG Mon13Jan20 1000m OPEN-BT Good3 L Cumberland  n/a Sir Elton n/a 7.84L 58.98
3o0f11 PAKE Fri19ull9  1600m BM64 Synth  JKah 580 5 $5 Viva Acheeva 60.0kg 2.70L 1:38.7 31

BET EASY
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Rosehill Gardens | Page 18



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

BET EASY

SELES

4 year old brown mare (female)
Sire | Am Invincible Dam Defy The Odds
Breeder Yarraman Park Stud Pty Ltd

&

Barrier 7
Prizemoney $204,465
W&P% 13-50

Trainer Chris Waller
Jockey James McDonald 58.0kg
Win Range 1200m - 1300m

Owners Star Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd (Ms D Martin), B Russell, Parkes Family (Mrs Career 24:3-2-7 12 Mths 151-1-6 1st Up 41-0-1 2nd Up 41-0-1
P Parkes), G Davies, K %oody C Sidney, C Olliver, Mrs C Olliver, Love Our Horyses Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:2-1-3  Soft 7:1-1-2 Heavy 6:0-0-2
(Mrs J Van Buynder), R Aurisch, Mrs H Aurisch, Ms N Saunders, R Castle, The Estate Jockey 3:0-1-2 Dist 6:0-1-2 Track 5:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-1
of The Late D Dong, Ms S Cameron, F Cook & Mrs C Cook
Colours Purple And White Stars, White Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
30f10 THEV  Fri13Mar20 1600m F&M BM70 Good4  C Williams 570 2 $6 Richwaite Lady 59.0kg 1.60L 1:37.64 1 2
30f11 SAND Wed 26Feb20 1300m F&M BM70 Soft5  C Williams 570 1 $4.20 Honey Esprit 59.0kg 2.251 1:18.44 6 6
3of 6 CANT  Fri14Feb20  1550m F&M BM70 Soft7 ) Mcdonald 58.0 5 $5.50 Cuban Belle 54.0kg 1.40L 1:36.3 6 5
70f8 CANT Fri7Feb20  1550m BM70 Heavy9 T Marquand 5710 2 $8 Yonkers 58.0kg 8.90L 1:36.53 6 8
40f 7 ROYA Sat25Jan20 1600m F&M BM78 Good4 J Collett 540 1 $5 To Your Health 54.5kg 1.80L 1:34.94 4 4
L . Trainer Wanda Ings Barrier 8
11 SPEED CAM ERA Jockey Jason Collett 58.0kg Prizemoney $87,490
5 year old brown mare (female) Win Range 1208m - 1500m W&P% 14-52
4% Sire Smart Missile Dam Pictures of You
(B);‘;:gfsr I\SI;SOV(\)Ir;elnlz;:rll§ \?ztﬁop% I?Bta(ines M J Lee, B F Dunn, S R Dunn, M Career 21:3-4-4 12 Mths 113-2-1 st Up 42-0-0 2nd Up 40-3-0
McKeough, A Abboud & Ms L Dimmock ' ' ' Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:3-3-2  Soft 5:0-1-2 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Colours Pale Green, Black Circles Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:1-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
40f10 WARW Wed 11Mar20 1400m F&M BM70 Softe  J Collett 58.0 10  $21 High Low Bet 60.5kg 2.90L 1:24.52 10 10
6of 14 MUDG Sun1Mar20 1400m CDRA CHAMP Good3 M Cahill 540 3 $9.50 Healing Hands 57.5kg 2.61L 1:23.81 5 4
10of9 BATH Mon 10Feb20 1208m CL4 PREV Good3 M Cahill 560 6 $9 Speed Camera 56.0kg 0.88L 1:09.95 8 6
50f9 BATH Fri31Jan20  1000m OPEN-BT Good3 M Cahill n/a | Stole Your Love n/a 3.98L 583
20of5 ORAN Fri22Nov19 1300m CL3 Good3 M Cahill 570 5 $1.80F Time of Glory 58.0kg 0.221 1:16.33 31
. BUT I KN OW Trainer Ross Stitt Barrier 17
Jockey Robbie Dolan 57.5kg Prizemoney $133,530
Miiita 4 yearold brown mare (female) Win Range 1308m - 1800m W&P% 25-50
L &a’.  Sire So You Think Dam Pendolin
grvsﬁgfsr l}/I/I:\EISrtattGg(:zusetftr\); I&tgm BW Smith W G Robson, Mrs RL D &Career 12:3-1-2 12 Mths 9:2-1-2  1stUp 4:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Comies e obson MsRLDMES & i 0000 Good 7:2-1-2 Soft 2000  Heavy 3:1-0-0
Colours White, Purple Diamonds, Green Armbands, White Cap, Green Spots Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 3:1-0-1 Track 2.1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f10 MUSW Sun22Mar20 1450m TIARA Good3 G Buckley 580 7  $13 Got Your Six 57.0kg 2.96L 1:24.14 6 7
60of9 DUBB Fri6Mar20  1400m CL3 Heavy8 B Stower 590 7 $7.501E2r;c72anted Heart 58.0kg 7.10L 9 9
40f 14 TARE Sun23Feb20 1400m MNC CHAMP Heavy9 A Adkins 540 11 $5.50 Mégnalane 56.0kg 1.48L 1:25.13 13 13
50f17 ROSE Sat9Novl9  2000m CTRY CLSC Good4 A Adkins 535 11 $8.502f§§zi%y for Danger 60.0kg 3.10L 12 12
Lof1l ROYA Sat260ctl9 1800m HIGHWAY-C3  Goodd A Adkins 545 10 $6 But | Know 545k 0.20L 15164 8 3
- . Trainer Kerry Parker Barrier 9
13 GENOVEFFA Jockey Jay Ford 57.0kg Prizemoney $128,185
# 5 yearold bay mare (female) Win Range 1400m - 1800m W&P% 15-46
A M Sire Dreamscape Dam Witches Hat
Breeder Mr a Nocera AT 91 0.9- 0-0-
Owners A Nocera, Ms M A Krass, S L French & Mrs K French :a ree(; 5 66405 3 22 I\lclltlll;f;ZS 13 0 ;stﬂUg 15'302 0 ﬁnd Up;l(.)OOOOO
Colours Red, Black Diamond, Yellow Sleeves, Black Armbands And Cap irm Y:U-U- 00 i Ot b.1-U- eavy 5.U-U-
Jockey 5:0-1-0  Dist 4:1-1-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
11 of 13 NEWC Thu 19Mar20 1400m BM64 Good4 C Graham 59.0 2 $411I?2<;Lé|1ton Le Sands 61.0kg 4.45L 10 11
90f9 KENS Wed4Mar20 1250m F&M BM70 Soft7 T Clark 580 2§61 Mirra Vision 58.5kg 9.80L 1:13.74 4 7
80f9 KENS Wed90ctl9 1800m BM70 Good4 B Avdulla 565 4 $17 Maid of Ore 59.5kg 5.20L 1:51.46 3 3
50f10 CANT Wed 25Sep19 1900m BM70 Soft5 T Berry 570 7 $51V¥gg<{ng Moment 55.5kg 2.60L 1 1
20f11 CANT Wed 11Sepl9 1900m BM70 Good4 T Berry 55 1 $61R5z§b7ido Chaparro 62.0kg 4301 6 3
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5 Trainer Mark Newnham Barrier 12
)q"’;} MONEY MAGIC Jockey Joshua Parr 57.0kg Prizemoney $33,340
' 3year old bay or brown filly (female) Win Range 1400m W&P% 33-100
%2 Sire So You Think Dam Money Begets Money
Breeder Dr D J O'Brien . . . .
Owners Clairden Racing (Mgr: Dr D J O'Brien) C‘areer. 31-2-0 12 Mth.s 3:1-2-0  1st UR 1:1-0-0  2nd Up Z.LO—l—O
Colours Pale Blue, Yellow Lightning Bolt, Sleeves And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-2-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70of7  HAWK Mon 23Mar20 1250m OPEN-BT Good3 T Sherry n/a Son Of Duke n/a 2.04L 1:16.5
20f9  WARW Mon 27Jan20 1600m 3Y BM64 Good4 J Parr 575 7 $8 Nimalee 55.0kg 0.80L 1:37.41 1 1
20f8 KEMB Sat1lJan20 1400m F&M CL1 Good4 T Sherry 575 3 $3.80 Toomai 57.5kg 0.80L 1:25.36 1 1
1of11 KEMB Sat30Novl19 1400m MDN Good3 K Jennings 55.5 10 $9.50 Money Magic 55.5kg 0.20L 1:24.63 2 1
50f9 RAND Tue 12Nov19 1045m 3Y+ F/M MDN BT Good4 R Dolan n/a Enfleurage n/a 2.50L 1:03.4
Fm ISKAN DER Trainer Chris Waller Barrier 13
Jockey Brenton Avdulla 56.0kg Prizemoney $60,400
‘"5 3 year old brown filly (female) Win Range 1200m W&P% 11-22
IRL%™  Sire | Am Invincible Dam Lady's Light
g:;ﬁgfs' E%i’;:%’;t Stud Career $1-1-0 12 Mths81-1-0 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Colours Red, Yellow Stripes, Black Sleeves, Red And Yellow Striped Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 40-1-0 Soft 3:1-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 6:1-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
60f10 WARW Wed 11Mar20 1400m F&M BM70 Soft6 B Avdulla 56.5 3 $13High Low Bet 60.5kg 3.90L 1:24.52 5 4
60f8 KENS Wed 19Feb20 1400m F&M BM70 Soft5  J Mcdonald 56.5 8  $11 High Low Bet 58.0kg 2.10L 1:233 g8 8
60of7 WFM  TuellFeb20 740m 3Y-BT Synth T Clark n/a Human Nature n/a 2.60L 46.43
90f9 KENS Wed90ctl9 1400m 3Y BM64 Good4 B Avdulla 59.0 6  $31 Avon River 59.5kg 7.70L 1:22.34 9 9
90f11 WARW Wed 18Sep19 1300m F&M BM70 Heavy10 B Avdulla 55.5 4 $11 Miss Einstein 56.5kg 11.80L 1:21.23 4 38
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Race 5 VINERY STALLIONS HANDICAP 1800m NSW: 3:45 pm
Prize $49,000. Ist $22,000. 2nd $8,950. 3rd $5,000. 4th $3,400. 5th $2,000. 6th $1,650. 7th $1,500. 8th $1,500. 9th VIC/TAS: 3:45 pm
$1,500. 10th $1,500. QLD: 2:45 pm
Rail: True NT: 2:15 pm
Straight: 408m. S S
Circumference: 2048m. WA: 12:45 pm
For: Three-Years-Old and Upwards. Benchmark Race. BenchMark 78. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 2. Humbolt Current Bubble cheeker (off side) first time, 5. Cyber Intervention Blinkers first time,
14. He Runs Away Stallion chain off first time
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. High Opinion Robbie Dolan (al.5) Kris Lees 4s72574s57 45:6-10-6  $365460 13% 49% 14 615
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
5. Cyber Intervention Tim Clark Joseph Pride 8515602251 16:4-2-0  $203945 25% 38% 8 59.5
6. Kaapfever (NZ) Joshua Parr Joseph Pride 1905711732 28:5-4-5  $205110 18% 50% 4 59.5
1. Yonkers (USA) Hugh Bowman Chris Waller 4115125233 12:3-4-2 $94,186 25% 75% 13 59.5
8. New Arrangement (GB) Nash Rawiller Chris Waller 0s3112 5:2-1-1 $20,041 40% 80% 6 58
9. On The White Turf (NZ) Kerrin McEvoy Richard & Michael 3615094112 13:3-1-2 $83,480 23% 46% 11 57
Freedman
10. Re Edit Jay Ford Chris Waller 9754039659 15:2-0-3  $144940 13% 3% 2 57
11. Killer Instinct Tommy Berry John O'Shea 7031415113 13:4-2-2  $144300 31% 62% 3 56.5
12. Lady Cuvee (NZ) Kathy O'Hara Chris Waller 4566835532 17:2-1-4  $138270 12% 41% 7 56.5
13. Welsh Legend Brenton Avdulla Chris Waller 5235573245 17:1-4-3  $133895 6% 47% 1 56
14. He Runs Away (ARG)  Glyn Schofield Chris Waller 8593287565 23:3-1-2  $440277 13% 26% 9 555
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
18. Spooky Wooky Jean Van Overmeire Jason Coyle 0950545556 16:2-1-2 $62,175 13% 31% 10 54

(al.5)

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start
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£ [ HiGH OPINION

8 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
Sire Lord Jim Dam Kerzaz
Breeder Ca & S M Investments Pty Ltd

Barrier 14
Prizemoney $365,460
W&P% 13-49

Trainer Kris Lees
Jockey Robbie Dolan 61.5kg
Win Range 1200m - 2000m

Owners C A & Mrs S M Hardy, D V & Mrs S A Redgrove E.a'eeor_ g 50:6610'6 éz I\lclltl;;'él;O—;—O ;Stﬂu7'°_19:21'11'1 ﬁ"d Upf(:)lil(')l
Colours Mint Green, CH In White Diamond, White Sleeves, Mint Diamonds, irm Y:U-U- 00 =T Rt /.1-2- eavy 5.U-1-
Quartered Cap Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 5:0-0-1 Track 7:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
40f13 WARW Wed 11Mar20 1600m BM76 Soft6 L Day 625 6  $31 Kaapfever 58.5kg 1.40L 1:38.75 1 13
60f8 WYNG Mon2Mar20 1200m OPEN-BT Good4 S Clenton n/a Brazen n/a 1.66L 1:15.22
50f8 BEAU Wed 19Feb20 1200m OPEN-BT Soft7 L Day n/a Oakfield Missile n/a 9.38L 1:13.83
70f8 NEWC Sat16Nov19 1850m BM88 (87) Good4 G Boss 570 3 $13llgggge Of Cartier 54.5kg 4.69L 22
20f7 ROYA Sat120ct19 2000m BM88 (87) Good4 G Boss 570 1 $8.502|:\g32§er Of Wine 53.5kg 4.00L 3 4
y H CYBER INTERVENTION Trainer Joseph Pride Barrier 8
v Jockey Tim Clark 59.5kg Prizemoney $203,945

5 year old brown gelding (male)
7.9 i 5o You Think Dam Soft Landing
Breeder Bell View Park Stud

Win Range 1200m - 2000m W&P% 25-38

Owners FW Cook, Mrs C M Cook, G V Dick, P Robson, T E O'Callaghan, P G Career 16:4-2-0 12 Mths 7:1-2-0 1st Up 5:2-1-0 2nd Up 40-1-0

0'Callaghan, B Faulkls, B Hendren &IAJ DfiUs;i ' ' Firm 0:0-0-0 G?Od 8:2-0-0 Soft 6:2-0-0 Heavy 2:0-2-0

Colours Maroon, White Crossed Sashes, Yellow Armbands And Cap Jockey 3:1-1-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 3:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
80of14 ROSE Sat14Mar20 1900m BM78 Soft6 K Mcevoy 59.0 2 $7.50 Zoffany's Lad 56.5kg 3.40L 1:59.55 7 8
50f9 KENS Wed4Mar20 1400m BM76 Soft7 K Mcevoy 610 3 $5 Top Prospect 62.5kg 2.20L 1:25.11 4 3
1of7 KENS Wed 19Feb20 1400m CG&E BM70 Soft5 K Mcevoy 615 2 $4.201Cz)§t3‘%r Intervention 61.5kg 0.10L 5 5
30f6 WFM  Thu 13Feb20 1200m OPEN-BT Heavy9 K Mcevoy n/a Suber Ex n/a1.80L 1:154
lof6 WFM  Mon 3Feb20 1200m OPEN-BT Heavy9 K Mcevoy n/a 1(21%%? Intervention n/a 0.50L

a n Trainer Joseph Pride Barrier 4
i KAAPFEVER Jockey Joshua Parr 59.5kg Prizemoney $205,110

5 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Sufficient Dam Kaapdiva

Breeder CW Rule

Owners C Rule, Mrs M Forsberg, A Di Giovanni, J Burman & J Delaney
Colours Orange, Dark Blue Stripe, Quartered Cap

Bl

Race Details Track  Jockey
1of13 WARW Wed 11Mar20 1600m BM76 Soft6  RKing
90f9 KENS Wed4Mar20 1400m BM76 Soft7  RKing
13 0f 13 ROSE  Sat 22Feb20  1400m BM78 Soft7 ) Parr
30f5 WFM  Thu13Feb20 1175m OPEN-BT Synth R King
8of8 WFM  Mon 3Feb20 801m OPEN-BT Heavy9 J Ford

g

& YONKERS
::: * 3 4 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
=~ Sire Medaglia d'Oro Dam Anne of Kiev

Breeder Forging Oaks Farm Llc

Win Range 1600m - 2400m W&P% 18-50

Career 28:5-4-5 12 Mths 14:3-1-3 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:1-1-3  Soft 12:3-3-2 Heavy 2:1-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
585 11  $18 Kaapfever 58.5kg 0.50L 1:38.75 8 8
585 9  $71 Top Prospect 62.5kg 3.80L 1:25.11 9 9
56.5 3 $101 Positive Peace 58.0kg 17.20L 1:25.32 9 10
n/a Gemmahra n/a 3.00L 1:15.25
n/a Goldfinch n/a 10.30L 47.62
Trainer Chris Waller Barrier 13
Jockey Hugh Bowman 59.5kg Prizemoney $94,186

Win Range 1550m - 1900m W&P% 25-75

Owners N Greenhalgh, Mrs M Greenhalgh, N Morgan, R Craigie, D Devine, A Career 123-4-2 12 Mths 93-2-2 1st Up 41-1-0 2nd Up 42-1-1
Leslie & Magic Bloodstock Racing (Mgr: P Tiglhe) ' ' ' Firm 0:0-0-0 G?od 6:2-3-0 Soft 5:0-1-2 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Colours Lime Green, Dark Green Shamrock, Black And White Checked Sleeves ~ Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:.0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f14 ROSE Sat14Mar20 1900m BM78 Soft6  J Mcdonald 58.5 6 $4.80F Zoffany's Lad 56.5kg 0.90L 1:59.55 6 6
1of8 CANT Fri 28Feb20  1550m BM70 Good4 H Bowman 60.5 6 $3.20F Yonkers 60.5kg 0.20L 1:33.7 5 4
1of8 CANT Fri7Feb20  1550m BM70 Heavy9 N Rawiller 580 1 $5.50 Yonkers 58.0kg 0.80L 1:36.53 4 4
6of 6 RHIL  Tue28Jan20 1030m OPEN-BT Soft6  J Mcdonald n/a Hey Mighty n/a 5.30L 1:03.76
10of9 GOSF Thu310ctl9 1900m 3&4Y MDNSW Good4 K Mcevoy 59.0 6 $2.70F Yonkers 59.0kg 0.90L 1:58.99 4 4
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&

n NEW ARRANGEMENT

4 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire New Approach Dam Sooraah
Breeder Rabbah Bloodstock Limited

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $20,041
W&P% 40-80

Trainer Chris Waller
Jockey Nash Rawiller 58.0kg
Win Range 1609m - 1672m

Owners Star Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd, Paramount Racing, Nick Vass Bloodstock Mrcamer 5211 12 Mths 5:2-1-1  1st Up 20-1-0 2nd Up 111-0-0
N A Greenhalgh, Mrs l\?l T Greenhalgh,’ MrQWV WaIIaceg,er DRCole, MrJM  Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Simmons, Ms S M Fitzgerald, Mr C T Brakey, Mrs A M Brakey, McLeish Family Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Racing, Mrs R A Ive, Lamphee Racing, Bathers 236, Mr M G Donegan
Colours Purple, White Stars And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 13 WARW Wed 11Mar20 1600m BM76 Soft6 ) Mcdonald 59.0  8%5.50EF Kaapfever 58.5kg 2.90L 1:38.75 6 7
30f10 WOLV Fri180ctl9  1739m RATING 95 Synth T Marquand 58.0 9 $10F Rampant Lion 58.0kg L 1:46.24
1of5 BATH Sun15Sepl9 1609m MDN-SW Fast F Norton 605 3 $1.17F1|\£\§/ Arrangement 60.5kg 14.00L
lof5 HAMI  Thu18Jull9 1672m MDN-SW Good  PJMcdonald  56.5 2 $1.25F1|:\£I§.\9/9Arrangement 56.5kg 0.30L
20f10 RIPO  Thu6unld  1609m MDN-SW Good KShoemark 585 10  $8 Maamora 58.5kq 6.00L 1:39.46
,.~ n ON THE WHITE TU RF Trainer Richard & Michael Freedman Barrier 11
- Jockey Kerrin McEvoy 57.0kg Prizemoney $83,480
" 4 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1200m - 1800m W&P% 23-46
. Sire Savabeel Dam Pins On Ice
(B);‘;r?gfsr xawitgnitug SLtZ(Ianrd A J Goonan, P Craft, B J French, C D Symon AJcareer 133-1-2 12 Mths 7.2-0-1 15t Up 31-0-0 2nd Up 3.0-1-0
Falk, J Orpin, Miss A Fra);er, C Cain, R Seears, M Rose, Miss L A Saunig, MsyL " "Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-1-0 Soft 5:1-0-2 Heavy 2:1-0-0
McMahon, Ms B Telfer, D Matheson, J Carton, N Stanton, T Shackleton & L G H Jockey 0:0-0-0 Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Racing (Mgr: G E Gale)
Colours White, Green And Royal Blue Waikato Stud Logo, Striped Sleeves,
Quartered Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f13 WARW Wed 11Mar20 1600m BM76 Soft6 B Avdulla 57.5 13$5.50EF Kaapfever 58.5kg 1.30L 1:38.75 13 12
60f13 ROSE Sat 22Feb20 1400m BM78 Soft7 B Avdulla 55.5 10  $14 Positive Peace 58.0kg 3.40L 1:25.32 12 12
1of1l NEWC Sat8Feb20  1200m CL2 Soft5 T Sherry 590 9 $4.401(%34T6he White Turf 59.0kg 1.18L 10 11
60of9 WFM Tue2lJan20 900m OPEN-BT Soft6 R Hunt n/a Nafure Strip n/a 6.70L 53.57
80f9 RHIL  Mon 30Decl9 900m OPEN-BT Good4 B Avdulla n/a Omar n/a 6.70L 55.32
Fm RE EDIT Trainer Chris Waller Barrier 2
Jockey Jay Ford 57.0kg Prizemoney $144,940
A 5 4 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1400m - 1500m W&P% 13-33
IRL%®  Sire Camelot Dam So Divine
preeder Desharon Bloodstock & Stableboard Bloodstock Career 152-0-3 12 Mths 121-0-2 1stUp 4200 2nd Up 40-0-0
Colours Red, Yellow Stripes, Black Sleeves, Red And Yellow Striped Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-0-3 Soft 40-0-0 Heavy 2:1-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f10 KENS Wed 18Mar20 1800m BM74 Softe  J Mcdonald 60.5 8  $17 Nimalee 55.5kg 4.50L 1:50.88 9 6
70f9 KENS Wed4Mar20 1400m BM76 Soft7  J Mcdonald 595 2 $8 Top Prospect 62.5kg 3.40L 1:25.11 5 6
70f9 RHIL  Tue 25Feb20 1030m OPEN-BT Soft5 B Avdulla n/a Standout n/a 3.60L 1:02.89
40f8 ROSE Sat9Nov19  2400m BM78 Good4  J Ford 580 3 $5.502Iggg;bolt Current 57.5kg 2.90L 1 1
10 of 10 ROYA  Sat260ct19 2400m C-TATTS CUP Good3 B Avdulla 560 2 Ma 5 7
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7 KILLER INSTINCT
4 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Animal Kingdom Dam Sammy's Girl
Breeder Arrowfield Pastoral Pty Ltd

Trainer John 0'Shea
Jockey Tommy Berry 56.5kg
Win Range 1400m - 2100m

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $144,300
W&P% 31-62

Owners LN J Foxwoods Career 13:4-2-2 12 Mths 10:4-0-2 1st Up 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-1
Colours Navy Blue, Yellow Vee, Spots On Sleeves, Yellow Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:3-2-1 Soft 3:1-0-0 Heavy 1.0-0-1
Jockey 2:1-0-1  Dist 2:2-0-0 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f13 WARW Wed 11Mar20 1600m BM76 Soft6  H Bowman 58.0 12 $9.50 Kaapfever 58.5kg 2.60L 1:38.75 1210
10 of 13 ROSE  Sat 22Feb20  1400m BM78 Soft7  RKing 56.5 11  $19 Positive Peace 58.0kg 4.70L 1:25.32 11 1
30of5 WFM  Tue 11Feb20 740m OPEN-BT Synth T Marquand n/a Greyworm n/a 0.60L 46.71
30f11 ROSE Sat18Jan20 2000m BM78 Heavy8 T Marquand 56.5 9 $9.50 Birth Of Venus 54.0kg 5.80L 2:07.67 9 9
10of10 KENS Wed 1Jan20 1800m BM70 Good4 B Owen 59.0 1 $2.60F Killer Instinct 59.0kg 1.50L 1:49.13 3 3
‘ I.ADY CUVEE Trainer Chris Waller Barrier 7
Jockey Kathy 0'Hara 56.5kg Prizemoney $138,270
@ 4 year old brown mare (female) Win Range 1400m - 1500m W&P% 12-41
+®  Sire Savabeel Dam Lily Bollinger
Breeder Mrs V A & W K Pike . . . .
Owners C Hadjiparaskeva & Mrs F Hadjiparaskeva C.areer. 17:2-1-4 12 Mths'11.1—1—2 1st UR 41-0-0  2nd Up ?.0—0—2
Colours White, Black Checks, Purple Sleeves Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:2-1-3 Soft 5:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-1
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 3:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
40f9 KENS Wed4Mar20 1400m BM76 Soft7 T Berry 575 4 $12 Top Prospect 62.5kg 2.00L 1:25.11 8§ 8
l1of6 RHIL  Tue25Feb20 1030m OPEN-BT Soft5 T Berry n/a Lady Cuvee n/a 0.80L 1:04.36
60of 10 ROYA Sat190ct19 2000m BM78 Good4 H Bowman 56.5 8  $21 Maid of Ore 57.0kg 6.00L 2:02.28 8 7
60f10 WARW Mon 70ctl9 2130m BM74 Soft5 B Ryan 600 5 $8 Maybach 54.0kg 2.30L 2:13.22 5 6
80f9 ROSE Sat28Sepl9 1900m BM38 Good4 T Berry 530 6  $15 Dr Drill 61.0kg 4.40L 1:57.36 9 9
- Trainer Chris Waller Barrier 1
WELSH LEGEND Jockey Brenton Avdulla 56.0kg Prizemoney $133,895
' 4 year old brown mare (female) Win Range 1550m W&P% 6-47
‘ __" Sire Camelot Dam Onethingatatime
gmgresrRMJrHEirje HMarIsrfM Haire Ms R G Haire, ) Antco, Mirs G Antico,Mis p - ccr 1743 12 Miths 8:0-2:2- 1t Up 40-0-0 2ndl Up 40-0-2
A Haire, Mrs K Haire & G Rositano ' ' ' Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-1-3 Soft 8:1-2-0 Heavy 2:0-1-0
Colours Red, Yellow Armbands, Black Cap Jockey 3:1-1-0 Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
50f14 ROSE Sat14Mar20 1900m BM78 Soft6 B Avdulla 55.0 13 $7 Zoffany's Lad 56.5kg 1.10L 1:59.55 14 12
20f6  KENS Wed 19Feb20 1800m BM76 Soft5 B Avdulla 570 2 $7.50 Mugatoo 61.5kg 1.80L 1:50.66 33
3of6  KENS Wed 5Feb20 1550m F&M BM74 Good4 R Dolan 60.5 4 $5.50 Positive Peace 60.0kg 8.30L 1:31.32 5 5
50f8 ROSE Sat18Jan20 1500m BM78 Heavy8 J Mcdonald 56.0 5 $4.20 Bandersnatch 56.0kg 9.10L 1:33.69 6 4
40f10 RHIL  Tue 14Jan20 900m OPEN-BT Good4 L Magorrian n/a White Moss n/a 1.20L 55.11
il Trainer Chris Waller Barrier 9
' HE RUNS AWAY Jockey Glyn Schofield 55.5kg Prizemoney $440,277
=%, 6 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1400m - 2515m W&P% 13-26
*# B Sire Heliostatic Dam Heaven to Sally
gfvsﬁgfsfga;tju’;"a”a De Araras Career 233-1-2 12 Mths 1:0-0-0 1stUp 5:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Colours Turquoise, Gold Epaulettes, Gold And Turquoise Hooped Sleeves And Firm 2:1-0-0 Good 14:1-1-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-1
Striped Cap Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 5:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
80f10 KENS Wed 18Mar20 1550m BM70 Soft6  J Mcdonald 600 1  $21 Zebrowski 56.5kg 6.90L 1:33.52 5 7
6of8 WFM Thu5Mar20 1200m OPEN-BT Heavy8 J Collett n/a Majella n/a 6.90L 1:15.48
60of 6 RHIL  Tue25Feb20 1030m OPEN-BT Soft5 K Mcevoy n/a Lady Cuvee n/a 5.50L 1:04.36
90f12 HVLY Wed 23Jan19 1800m RATING 80 Good M Chadwick 545 6  $8 Namjong Plus 57.0kg 4.50L 1:49.47
30f12 SHTN Wed 19Dec18 1800m RATING 80 Synth M Chadwick 55.5 12 $16 Shocking Luck 55.0kg 1.10L 1:47.87

BET EASY
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A
> B SPOOKY WOOKY
:\\Vﬁ 7 year old bay gelding (male)
*\4* Sire High Chaparral Dam Sunday's Choice
Breeder Mr D N Fuller
Owners EST D N Fuller
Colours Black, Yellow Vees, Yellow And Black Stars Sleeves, Striped Cap
Race Details Track
11 of 13 WARW Wed 11Mar20 1600m BM76 Soft6
90f12 GOUL Sun23Feb20 1300m 4Y+ BM66 Good4
50f6 WFM Thu 13Feb20 1200m OPEN-BT
60of8 WFM Mon 3Feb20 801m OPEN-BT
10 of 11 ROSE  Sat 10Augl9 2000m BM78 Good4

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Jockey
J Taylor
J Ford
Heavy9 G Wood
Heavy9 J Taylor
J Ford

Trainer Jason Coyle
Jockey Jean Van Overmeire 54.0kg
Win Range 1400m - 2000m

Barrier 10
Prizemoney $62,175
We&P% 13-31

Career 16:2-1-2 12 Mths 5:0-0-0  1st Up 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-1-1 Soft 5:1-0-1 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
53.0 1 $101 Kaapfever 58.5kg 4.70L 1:38.75 9 1
58.5 11  $11 Peyton Place 62.0kg 9.66L 1:16.43 1 12
n/a Super Ex n/a5.20L 1:154
n/a Aim for Perfection n/a 5.20L 48.09
530 3 $41 Hogmanay 59.5kg 5.00L 2:05.36 11 11
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Race 6 ASTERN @ INGLIS EASTER HANDICAP 1300m

NSW: 4:20 pm

Prize $49,000. 1st $22,000. 2nd $8,950. 3rd $5,000. 4th $3,400. 5th $2,000. 6th $1,650. 7th $1,500. 8th $1,500. 9th

$1,500. 10th $1,500.
Rail: True
Straight: 408m.

Circumference: 2048m.

For: Three-Years-Old and Upwards. Benchmark Race. BenchMark 78. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 14. Pinvincible Tongue tie first time

Horse
1. Bolero King

2. So Taken

4. Segalas

5. True Detective

6. Above And Beyond
7. Dio D'oro

8. Mirra Vision

11. Tricky Gal

12. Knickpoint

13. Adana

14. Pinvincible (NZ)
15. Roman Wolf
16. Peaceful (NZ)
17. Aristograts

Jockey

Jean Van Overmeire
(al.5)

Robbie Dolan (al.5)

Nash Rawiller
Hugh Bowman
Jason Collett
Kathy O'Hara
Tommy Berry

Kerrin McEvoy
James McDonald
Brenton Avdulla
Adam Hyeronimus
Tim Clark

Sam Clipperton
Glen Boss

Trainer
Clarry Conners

Chris Waller

James Cummings
Chris Waller

Gary Portelli

Gary Portelli

Peter & Paul Snowden

Matthew Smith
James Cummings
Chris Waller
Gerald Ryan
Gary Portelli

Kris Lees
Gregory Hickman

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

Last 10
s646s709s9

0453965353

2156114252
7335671225
1852756457
8321535063
41511

s211211
414s71s1
$133575615
21511
6045757326
8598523588
0291535613

Career
22:5-1-2

17:3-1-5

13:4-4-1
9:2-2-2
19:4-2-3
22:4-2-4
4:3-0-0

6:4-2-0
6:3-0-0
23:3-4-3
4:3-1-0
12:2-1-1
15:2-3-2
27:5-4-4

Prize
$171,785

$164,442

$125,445
$284,000
$212,410
$326,948
$101,965

$99,280
$91,630
$244,270
$64,430
$130,330
$71,598
$123,215

W%
23%

18%

31%
22%
21%
18%
15%

67%
50%
13%
15%
17%
13%
19%

VIC/TAS: 4:20 pm

QLD: 3:20 pm
NT: 2:50 pm
SA: 3:50 pm

WA: 1:20 pm

P%
36%

53%

69%
67%
47%
45%
75%

100%
50%
43%

100%
33%
47%
48%

Bar Wgt
8 6l

15 595
SCRATCHED
11 59
4 59
13 585
3 585

6 58
SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED
2 575
7 575
9 575
16 57
1 56
10 555

14 54
SCRATCHED

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now
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¢

Rail position: True

14
13
12

=
O a4

N @ R OO O N O O

-

14. Pinvincible "H
2. So Taken "H
17. Aristograts "H
6. Above And Beyond "H
4, Segalas "H
16. Peaceful "U

13. Adana "ﬂ\
1. Bolero King "H
12. Knickpoint "H
8. Mirra Vision "H

5. True Detective ﬂ
7. Dio D'oro "H
11. Tricky Gal "H
15. Roman Wolf "H

Race Direction —>
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~ [F} BOLERO KING

*ﬂr 7 year old chestnut gelding (male)

-
'
o

Trainer Clarry Conners Barrier 8
Jockey Jean Van Overmeire 61.0kg

Win Range 1100m - 1400m

Prizemoney $171,785
W&P% 23-36

Y Sire Nicconi Dam BoIe:ro Queen
g:;ﬁgfs' BE?g'fr‘ferfh“fAP"ESG":fynﬁfdM ol M E W Kol & iy C2FEST 2512 12 Mihs 30-0-0 1t Up62-0-0  2nd Up 5:2-1-0
AN R Raror MR TR e TIONEEE T Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 164-0-2  Soft 61-1-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Yellow, Black Star, Orange Sleeves Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 5:1-1-0 Track 4:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400

20f9  WFM  Fri20Mar20 795m OPEN-BT Soft7  J Collett n/a Disruptor n/a 0.10L 46.86

70f10 WFM  Thu5Mar20 807m OPEN-BT Heavy8 T Sherry n/a Coruscate n/a 2.70L 48.63

60of8 WFM  Thu 2INov19 798m OPEN-BT Good4 JV Overmeire  n/a Ronstar n/a 6.30L 46.41

60f8 DOOM Wed 230ct19 1350m HCP Good4 ) Bayliss 58.0 1 $2.35F Shauquin 56.0kg 3.70L 1:19.37 33

40f6 DOOM Wed 160ctl9 1200m CL5-SW Good4 ) Bayliss 590 5 $9 Copywriter 55.5kg 5.25L 1:08.88 2 2

- n Trainer Chris Waller Barrier 15
441 SO TAKEN Jockey Robbie Dolan 59.5kg Prizemoney $164,442

4 Ha 4 year old brown or black mare (female)

Win Range 1100m - 1300m

W&P% 18-53

¥ Sire Street Boss Dam So Unique
gfvs:gfsf JER”FE’S\'Nea'r?VEStme”tS Pty Ltd Career173-15 12 Mths %0-0-4  1stUp5:1-0-2  2nd Up 5:1-0-0
Colours White, Emerald Green Diamonds, Armbands And Cap ~ Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-0-4  Soft §2-1-1 Heavy 2:1-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:2-0-0 Track 5:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
11 of 14 ROSE Sat 21Mar20 1200m B/DAY CARD Soft5  C Williams 53.0 13 $31 Miss Exfactor 53.0kg 6.00L 1:10.11 14 12
40f11 ROYA Sat29Feb20 1200m BM88 Good4  J Collett 535 7 $14 Trumbull 54.5kg 1.60L 1:09.39 6 8
30f6 RHIL  Tue 25Feb20 1030m OPEN-BT Soft5  J Collett n/a Lewis n/a 0.40L 1:04.08
30f12 NEWC Sat16Novl19 1400m F&M BM78 Good4 B Ryan 60.0 1 $7 Pinup Miss 52.0kg 0.79L 1:23.38 7 8
50f8 WFM  Wed 6Novl9 803m OPEN-BT Soft6  J Collett n/a 4\;%%1 Make Me Smile n/a 5.20L
- n SEGALAS Trainer James Cummings Barrier 11
Jockey Nash Rawiller 59.0kg Prizemoney $125,445
‘S{yeapr oltq c\l;e_stmg mage (felmale) Win Range 1000m - 1350m W&P% 31-69
ire Poet's Voice Dam Segolene
gfvs:gfsf 8§5|§|y o Career 13:4-4-1 12 Mths 7:3-2-0 1stUp412-0  2nd Up 41-1-1
Colours Royal Elue Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-2-0 Soft 5:2-1-1 Heavy 2:1-1-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
20f9  WARW Wed 11Mar20 1200m BM76 Soft  H Bowman 59.0 8  $3F McCormack 58.0kg 0.50L 1:10.84 7 3
1of12 KENS Wed 19Feb20 1000m BM70 Soft5  H Bowman 59.5 7 $4.60 Segalas 59.5kg 0.50L 57.12 10 9
40f8 WFM  Mon 3Feb20 801m OPEN-BT Heavy9 H Bowman n/a Ball of Muscle n/a 2.20L 47.5
60of9 ROSE Sat2Novl9 1200m F&M BM78 Good4 T Berry 56.5 7 $6.50 Miss Invincible 61.0kg 3.90L 1:10.13 4 3
10f10 KENS Wed90ctl9 1100m F&M BM70 Good4 J Collett 59.5 9§11 Segalas 59.5kg 0.10L 1:02.12 4 3
- H TRUE DETECTIVE Trainer Chris Waller Barrier 4
Jockey Hugh Bowman 59.0kg Prizemoney $284,000
A e
gll‘;:gfsr ll)-rI;eI:gHuuS?]re]s&D: (Sl?llr;gners B J Rogers, A Flay, D L Petty, C A Career 9.2-2-2 12 Mths 8:1-2-2 - Lst Up 3.1-1-1 2nd Up 20-1-1
Henschke, D J EaIes,EI De Jong, GE Rgoddy, BH I-?ughes & gW Staﬁo)rld Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:2-0-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 3:0-2-1
Colours Pale Green, Dark Blue Armbands And White Cap Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 3:1-1-0  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10f8 RAND Fri27Mar20 1050m OPEN-BT Soft6 K O'hara n/a True Detective n/a 1.30L 1:02.72
70f7 ROYA Sat7Mar20  1100m FIREBALL Soft7 G Schofield 585 6 $19 Villami 54.0kg 10.50L 1:02.26 6 6
30of 11 WARW Wed 12Feb20 1200m ING SPRINT Heavy9 G Boss 56.0 4 $4.80 Rubisaki 54.0kg 1.70L 1:11.8 6 6
3of 11 ROYA Sat25Jan20 1100m BM78 Good4 G Schofield 56.5 9 $8.50 Pandemic 57.0kg 0.70L 1:02.91 7 17
70f10 RHIL  Tue 14Jan20 900m OPEN-BT Good4 O Orr n/a White Moss n/a 2.10L 55.11

BET EASY
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Race Details

10f10

8of9
50f8
20f9
7of 11

>

I3 ABOVE AND BEYOND

4 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Sebring Dam Miss Rendina
Breeder Warringal Bloodstock Pty Ltd

Barrier 13
Prizemoney $212,410
W&P% 21-47

Trainer Gary Portelli
Jockey Jason Collett 58.5kg
Win Range 1000m - 1300m

Owners Mrs K J Portelli, Mrs L A Morton, D A Henderson, Mrs R J Henderson, A Career 19:4-2-3 12 Mths 101-1-0. 1st Up 4:1-0-0 2nd Up 41-1-0

Roden, F Valeri, R J Galloway, Mrs K L Crowe, P E Crowe, G W Hooper, G A Smith, Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:2-2-3  Soft 3:2-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Mrs M J Toose, G B Morton & G M Morton Jockey 5:2-1-2  Dist 4:2-1-1 Track 4:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1

Colours Royal Blue, Red And White Hooped Sleeves, White Cap, Red Spots

Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

HAWK  Tue 17Mar20 1300m BM70 Softe T Sherry 60.5 $4.401A1t;?\7/e And Beyond 60.5kg 1.23L 6 6
ROYA Sat 25Jan20  1400m BM78 Good4  C Williams 5.0 6 $10 I. Aﬁw Vinnie 57.5kg 2.90L 1:21.84 1 1
KENS Sat4Jan20  1550m BM78 Good4  C Williams 560 6 $5 Mercurial Lad 56.5kg 2.40L 1:32.48 2 2
ROYA Sat 21Dec19 1400m 3&4Y BM72 Good4  C Williams 58.0 6  $18 Edison 53.0kg 0.10L 1:22.78 2 1
CANT  Fri 29Nov19 1200m BM70 Good4 R King 60.0 7  $11 Discharged 57.5kg 4.50L 1:10.28 8 9

DIO DlORO Trainer Gary Portelli Barrier 3

Jockey Kathy 0'Hara 58.5kg Prizemoney $326,948

# 4 year old brown gelding (male)
Sire Medaglia d'Oro Dam Seeking Attention
Breeder Mrs J S Mackay

Win Range 1000m - 1400m W&P% 18-45

Owners M D Holland, J L Brooks, H D J Deburgh, M J Gordon, P J Hall, A Hutson Career 22:4-2-4 12 Mths 111-1-3 1st Up 5:1-1-1 2nd Up 51-0-0

M A Slack-Smith, J Teytz, Darby Racing Legion ng Honour (Mgr: S G Darby), J8 & sp Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-1-1 Soft 6:1-0-1 Heavy 9:3-1-2

Wirth Racing (Mgr: S D Wirth), C Rimmer & D L Jarvis Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 5:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Colours White, Navy Blue Darby Racing Logos, Navy Blue Armbands And Cap

With Logo
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
80f10 CANB Sun8Mar20 1400m NAT SPRINT Soft6 K OQO'hara 540 7  $13 Cuba 54.0kg 2.56L 1:23.89 6 6
30f9 KENS Wed 4Mar20 1400m BM76 Soft7 R Dolan 505 1 $9 Top Prospect 62.5kg 1.00L 1:25.11 3 4
20f6  WARW Wed 12Feb20 1400m BM74 Heavy9 J Mcdonald 60.0 4 $2.50F High Low Bet 53.0kg 0.80L 1:25.66 4 3
1of6  CANT Fri7Feb20  1250m BM70 Heavy9 T Marquand 60.0 4 $3.40 Dio D'oro 60.0kg 1.80L 1:16.42 2 2
50f6 ROYA Sat1Feb20  1400m 3&4Y BM70 Good4 T Marquand 60.0 5  $19 Subpoenaed 55.5kg 4.50L 1:23.03 6 6

:ﬂ- n M I RRA VISION Trainer Peter & Paul Snowden Barrier 6
Jockey Tommy Berry 58.0kg Prizemoney $101,965

G

3 year old brown filly (female)

Sire Lonhro Dam Mirrasalo

Breeder Bennelong Bloodstock

Owners Bennelong Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: P Campbell)
Colours Royal Blue, White Stars On Sleeves, Red Cap, White Stars

Race Details Track  Jockey
40f8 ROSE Sat21Mar20 1200m DARBYMUNRO Softe T Berry
10of9 KENS Wed4Mar20 1250m F&M BM70 Soft7 T Berry
lof6 RHIL  Tue28Jan20 900m 3Y-BT Soft T Berry
lof6 WARW Mon 70ctl9 1200m 3Y BM70 Softs T Clark
1of10 NEWC Fri20Sepl9 1200m F&M MDN-SW Soft5 T Berry

= ¥ TRICKY GAL

'\ 4year old bay mare (female)

Win Range 1200m - 1250m W&P% 75-75

Career 4:3-0-0 12 Mths 43-0-0 1stUp 2:2-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 4:3-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:2-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 2 $3.7OF1C1%IE‘1‘2chnia Zimbol 56.5kg 0.70L 5 4
58.5 5 $2F Mirra Vision 58.5kg 0.50L 1:13.74 33
n/a Mirra Vision n/a 0.10L 55.03
54.5 3 $3.70F Mirra Vision 54.5kg 0.10L 1:09.89 3 2
55.5 1  $3F Mirra Vision 55.5kg 1.59L 1:11.29 4 2
Trainer Matthew Smith Barrier 2
Jockey Kerrin McEvoy 57.5kg Prizemoney $99,280

Win Range 1400m - 1600m W&P% 67-100

=% Sire Magic Albert Dam Velocity Gal
(B)tx:grsr Fiv,lt\rY}zutzu:?Bateman Mrs A M Adam & Mrs N Der Sarkissian Career 6:4-2-0 12 Mths 6:4-2-0 ~ 1st Up L.1-0-0 2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Colours Pink, Pale Blue Oval Symbol And Sleeves, Pink Cap, Pale Blue Peak Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:2-1-0 Soft 2:2-0-0 Heavy 1.0-1-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
30f7  HAWK Mon 23Mar20 1000m OPEN-BT Good3 G Buckley n/a | Thought So n/a 1111 59.71
40f10 WFM  Thu5Mar20 807m OPEN-BT Heavy8 K Latham n/a Star of the Seas n/a 1.60L 48.89
20f7  WARW Wed 230ct19 1600m BM74 Good3 N Rawiller 59.0 6  $2F Baanone 55.5kg 0.80L 1:36.22 5 5
1of7  WARW Mon70ctl9 1600m BM78 Soft5 K Mcevoy 545 7 $2.90F Tricky Gal 54.5kg 0.30L 1:38.02 7 3
1of11 NEWC Sat21Sepl9 1600m 4Y+ BM64 Good4 CReith 59.5 11 $3.40 Tricky Gal 59.5kg 0.93L 1:37.77 8 6

BET EASY
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- Trainer James Cummings Barrier 7
KN ICKPOINT Jockey James McDonald 57.5kg Prizemoney $91,630
3 year old bay colt (male) Win Range 1200m - 1300m W&P% 50-50
Sire Carlton House Dam Klamath Falls
g;‘;ﬁgg ggg&'loﬁi'; Australia Career 63-0-0 12 Mths 6:3-0-0 1stUp3:2-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Colours Royal FB)Iue Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:2-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 2:1-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 2:2-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f9 CANB Mon9Mar20 1400m CANB GNEAS Soft7 K Mcevoy 56.0 1 $2.20F Promotions 56.0kg 2.87L 1:23.79 5 4
1of7 CANT Fri28Feb20 1250m BM74 Good4 ) Mcdonald 57.0 3 $2.10F Knickpoint 57.0kg 2.30L 1:13.55 4 2
40f 11 WARW Wed 12Feb20 1200m BM70 Heavy9 J Mcdonald 59.0 8 $1.60F Epic Dan 57.5kg 4.00L 1:12.03 8 7
3of5 WFM  Mon 3Feb20 798m 3YC&G-BT Heavy9 G Schofield n/a Mo's Crown n/a 3.00L 48.56
70f10 FLEM Sat9Nov19  1400m HILTON Good4  C Williams 58.5 9 $2.40F Banquo 55.5kg 2.60L 1:24.09 10 9
: ADANA Trainer Chris Waller Barrier 9
=) Jockey Brenton Avdulla 57.5kg Prizemoney $244,270
4 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1300m - 1800m W&P% 13-43
Sire Snitzel Dam Sabanci
gwrelgfsr é:;gs\,/\::f;iudy fl\jrsstgr;alrlzts))/ I;\lt(éreenhalgh Mrs M Greenhalgh, Magic Career 23:3-4-3 12 Mths 11:2-1-2 1st Up 4:0-2-0 2nd Up 40-1-0
Bloodstock Racing (P Tighe), F Cook, Mrs C Cook, Werrett Bloodstock Pty Ltd (N Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 191-3-3  Soft 3:1-1-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Werrett), R Smith, | Bruce, EST D Fuller, M & Mrs H Keegan, Carpe Diem (K Lowe), J Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 3:1-0-0 Track 5:2-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Simmons, Ms S Fitzgerald & Grant Bloodstock Pty Ltd (S Grant)
Colours Sky Blue, Gold Hooped Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
50f6 RHIL  Mon 16Mar20 900m OPEN-BT Heavy9 G Schofield n/a Amangiri n/a 6.70L 56.68
l1of7 ROSE Sat7Dec19  1800m 3&4Y BM70 Good4 H Bowman 580 4  $10 Adana 58.0kg 0.20L 1:49.5 6 6
30f8 CANT  Fri29Nov19 1900m BM70 Good4 ) Mcdonald 590 7 $3F1I\ég\év2town Bluebag 55.0kg 3.10L 7 1
30f7 CANT  Fri15Nov19 1550m BM72 Good4 K Mcevoy 58.0 1 $3.80 Soldier of Love 59.5kg 2.30L 1:32.65 5 5
50f10 KENS Tue5Nov19 1550m BM72 Good3 G Schofield 585 10  $13 Jazzland 60.0kg 3.00L 1:30.98 10 8
- Trainer Gerald Ryan Barrier 16
- PINVINCIBLE Jockey Adam Hyeronimus 57.0kg Prizemoney $64,430
IR % 4 year old bay or brown gelding (male) Win Range 1100m - 1350m W&P% 75-100
Sire Pins Dam Queen Of Lions
gﬁﬁgfsrgh\lllagcli(ei:rT V Rider, D Wilden-Constantin, J A Mclauchlan, B Scrimizzi Jcareer 43-1-0 12 Mths 4:3-1-0  Lst Up 2.2-0-0 2nd Up 211-1-0
T Seaman, M J Buffier, P T Wadden, W V Tracey, M Tracey, G J Hatten, M Ward-  Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 3:2-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Smith, S J Goodridge, W J Miller, Dr J Dinova, V Wilden-Constantin, Ms L Mcgrath, Jockey 3:2-1-0 Dist 2:2-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Mrs J T Corkin & Import Racing (Mgr: D Mourad)
Colours White, Black IR, Black And Red Hooped Sleeves, Black Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
20f10 KENS Wed 18Mar20 1400m BM76 Soft6 A Hyeronimus 580 5 $4.60 Grand Piano 58.0kg 2.30L 1:23.51 3 4
10f9 CANT Fri1l4Feb20  1100m 3Y+ BM72 Soft7  AHyeronimus 575 3 $9.50 Pinvincible 57.5kg 0.20L 1:06.46 5 5
1of7 RHIL  Tue28Jan20 1030m OPEN-BT Soft6 R Hutchings n/a Pinvincible n/a 0.10L 1:02.55
70f8 RHIL  Tuel4Jan20 1030m OPEN-BT Good4 A Hyeronimus  n/a Autocratic n/a 12.50L 1:01.95
1of9 WYON Thu6Junl9 1350m CG&E CL2 Soft5  CBrown 56.5 5 $2.30F Pinvincible 56.5kg 1.09L 1:21.02 4 4
ROMAN WOI.F Trainer Gary Portelli Barrier 1
Jockey Tim Clark 56.0kg Prizemoney $130,330
=74 3 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1000m W&P% 17-33
- ™ Sire Deep Field Dam Exhibit
Breeder Highgrove Stud . ) . .
Omors JgStga o F Stambe C.areer. 122-1-1 12 Mth's 10:1-1-1 1st Up 42-0-0  2nd Up ;.0—0—0
Colours White, Red Horse Symbol, Black Hooped Sleeves, White Cap, Red Horse Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:2-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 4:0-1-1
Symbol Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
60f9 WARW Wed 11Mar20 1200m BM76 Soft6 S Clenton 570 7 $9.50 McCormack 58.0kg 7.10L 1:10.84 3 4
110f 11 ROYA Sat29Feb20 1200m BM88 Good4 R King 520 1 $21 Trumbull 54.5kg 6.00L 1:09.39 2 3
40f 11 WARW Wed 12Feb20 1200m ING SPRINT Heavy9 R King 56.0 11 $101 Rubisaki54.0kg 2.20L 1:11.8 1 1
20f6 RHIL  Tue28Jan20 900m 3Y-BT Soft6 R King n/a Mirra Vision n/a 0.10L 55.03
70f10 KENS Tue5Novl9 1100m BM70 Good3 S Clenton 570 6  $13 Mansa Musa 60.0kg 3.60L 1:02.99 5 6
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i . Trainer Kris Lees Barrier 10
16 PEACEFU I' Jockey Sam Clipperton 55.5kg Prizemoney $71,598
4 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 13-47
- Sire Savabeel Dam Paloma
Breeder G Harvey .. N1, 1. N
Owners L Petagna, G Clarke & P W O'Rourke :a ree(; g 50'203 2 22 I\fltl61.505(.)011 1 ;stﬂU8p'27.2111 1 ﬁnd Up1_6(')01201
Colours Apple Green, Dark Blue Sash, Dark Blue And Vellow Striped Sleeves And "' V"V 000 b:9-0- Oft 8.2 eavy LU-1-
Cap Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
8of9 WARW Wed 11Mar20 1200m BM76 Softe N Rawiller 570 5  $19 McCormack 58.0kg 8.90L 1:10.84 9 9
20of7  WYNG Mon2Mar20 1000m OPEN-BT Good4 S Clenton n/a Sir Elton n/a 6.78L 1:00.01
20f7 NCLE Wed 29Jan20 900m OPEN-BT Good4 L Day n/a Regimental Band n/a 0.54L 54.36
50f6  WYNG Mon 13Jan20 845m OPEN-BT Good3 A Denby n/a Belle de Vega n/a2.93L51.7
90f10 TETE  Sun60ctl9  1400m RATING 72 Soft  JRiddell 580 8 $7.50 Prise de Fer58.0kg L 1:27.87
- . Trainer Gregory Hickman Barrier 14
‘e 17 ARISTOGRATS Jockey Glen Boss 54.0kg Prizemoney $123,215
({,ﬁﬁ 6 year old brown gelding (male) Win Range 900m - 1600m W&P% 19-48
bt Sire Congrats Dam Hairy
gfvs:gfsf ;Aﬁ/; ergaE gtB“d Fm RO Cormato s KA Car G e 7 CATECT 27544 12 Miths 102-1-2 15t Up 63-1-0  2nd Up 6:1-1-1
Cormato A M KWihar e R REE R AR RARA AT Fim 0:0-0-0 Good 164-3-4  Soft91-1-0  Heavy 2:0-0-0
Colours Yellow, Dark Blue Diamonds, Striped Sleeves And Cap Jockey 1.0-0-1  Dist 3:0-0-2 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
10 of 10 KENS ~ Wed 18Mar20 1550m BM70 Soft6 T Berry 575 4 $15 Zebrowski 56.5kg 8.60L 1:33.52 32
20f8 CANT  Fri28Feb20  1550m BM70 Good4 T Berry 570 4 $10 Yonkers 60.5kg 0.20L 1:33.7 7 5
90f11 CANT Fri 21Feb20  1250m BM70 Soft6 R Dolan 570 11  $31 Savoury 57.5kg 4.50L 1:13.91 1 1
10f10 WARW Wed 15Jan20 1200m BM70 Good4 K Latham 545 2 $19 Aristograts 54.5kg 0.10L 1:10.22 9 8
30f7 CANT Mon 23Dec19 902m OPEN-BT Good4 K Latham n/a Manly Cove n/a 3.00L 54.69

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Rosehill Gardens | Page 32



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

BET EASY

Race 7 AUTISM COMMUNITY NETWORK HANDICAP 1100m

Prize $49,000. 1st $22,000. 2nd $8,950. 3rd $5,000. 4th $3,400. 5th $2,000. 6th $1,650. 7th $1,500. 8th $1,500. 9th

$1,500. 10th $1,500.

Rail: True
Straight: 408m.

Circumference: 2048m.

For: Three-Years-Old and Upwards. Benchmark Race. BenchMark 74. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 2. Dissolute Blinkers first time, 7. Cardiff Gelded, 13. Liberty Sun Blinkers off first time

Horse
1. Oakfield Twilight
2. Dissolute
3. Ghostly
4. Nictock
5. Witherspoon
6. Isorich
7. Cardiff
8. Cath's Village
9. Red Notice

12. Rafha's Choice
13. Liberty Sun

14. Chicadilly

17. Estrado
18. Jazette

Jockey

Tim Clark

Nash Rawiller
Adam Hyeronimus
Hugh Bowman
Robbie Dolan (al.5)
Brenton Avdulla
Joshua Parr

Kerrin McEvoy
Kathy O'Hara

Sam Clipperton

Jean Van Overmeire
(al.5)

Jay Ford

Jason Collett
Glen Boss

Trainer
Damien Lane
Brett Lazzarini
David Pfieffer
Marc Conners
Kris Lees
Wayne Seelin
Gerald Ryan
Kevin Corstens

Jason Attard & Lucy
Keegan-Attard

Graeme Murray
Gregory McFarlane

Gwenda Markwell

Gary Portelli
Anthony Cummings

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

BET EASY
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Last 10

0752211915
$9845070s9
7877150091
9559263650
2615223355
3195551128
5022416581
9576211179
71s011172s

5940586141
3015s1

1505652571

4552843824
$7221s26

Career
27:4-8-2
34:4-6-6
31:5-3-6
19:7-2-2
16:2-4-4

111:13-12-19
11:2-2-0
23:6-2-4
20:6-1-1

26:5-2-1
5:2-0-1

10:3-1-0

15:2-3-1
6:1-3-0

Prize
$175,975
$334,850
$370,760
$198,095
$183,835
$696,365
$131,840
$164,725

$93,215

$192,045
$46,645

$75.110

$76,540
$33,775

NSW: 4:55 pm

W%
15%
12%
16%
37%
13%
12%
18%
26%
30%

19%
40%

30%

13%
17%

VIC/TAS: 4:55 pm

QLD: 3:55 pm
NT: 3:25 pm
SA: 4:25 pm
WA: 1:55 pm

P%
52%
47%
45%
58%
63%
40%
36%
52%
40%

31%
60%

40%

40%
67%

Bar Wgt

9
2
3
5
1

11
13

7
10

61.5
60.5
60.5
60
60
59.5
59
59
59

SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

8
12

4

57
56.5

545

SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

15
6

54
54
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5 14 17. Estrado "H
13 7. Cardiff "ﬁ
12 13. Liberty Sun "ﬂ‘

6. Isorich "H
9. Red Notice "H
1. Oakfield Twilight "H

—
o

_‘
S 3 A
—
-t

9
@ s 12. Rafha's Choice 'ﬂ\
4;'; 7 8. Cath's Village "H
‘6‘ 6 18, Jazette "H
Qi? 5 4. Nictock "H
o 4 14. Chicadilly ﬂ
& 3 3. Ghostly "H
é'.ﬁ) 2 2. Dissolute "H

@
A 5. Witherspoon "H

Race Direction —>

-

Rail position: True
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. OAKFI EI.D TWILIGHT Trainer Damien Lane Barrier 9
) =4 ) Jockey Tim Clark 61.5kg Prizemoney $175,975
| Syearold bay gelding (male) Win Range 1200m - 1350m W&P% 15-52
Sire Zoffany Dam Bally Aura
g:;ﬁgfs' mc‘;eaaz?é'e'f‘“he Career 27:4-82 12 Mths 103-2-0 1stUp 6:0-2-0  2nd Up 5:1-0-0
Colours Lime Green, Gold Maltese Cross Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:3-6-0  Soft 9:1-1-2 Heavy 1:.0-1-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
13 of 14 NEWC Fri6Mar20  1400m NCLE NWMKT Soft7  JV Overmeire 540 13 $611$£e0c6ial Reward 57.0kg 16.00L 2 3
70f7 CANT Fri21Feb20  1100m 3Y+ BM72 Soft6 B Ryan 625 3 $4.60 Oxford Tycoon 60Skg 620010509 4 5
1of7 NCLE Wed 29Jan20 800m OPEN-BT Good4 D Mclellan n/a Oakfield Twilight n/a 0.08L 48.2
20f12 CANT  Fri 15Nov19 1250m 5Y+ BM76 Good4 A Bullock 60.0 4 $6.50 Sondelon 60.0kg 0.20L 1:13.08 2 1
20f10 ROSE Sat2Nov19  1300m BM78 Good4 A Bullock 575 2 $13 Outrageous 60.0kg 1.30L 1:17.26 1 1
- n Trainer Brett Lazzarini Barrier 2
' DISSOLUTE Jockey Nash Rawiller 60.5kg Prizemoney $334,850
h 6 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 1000m - 1300m W&P% 12-47
25 Sire New Approach Dam Dorky
gwﬁgferDJa(;lCegnnor M Sweeney, P Kyranides, S Newberry, M Allan, Mrs H K Career 34:4-6-6 12 Mths 7.0-0-0  1st Up 8:0-2-1 2nd Up 7110
Connolly, G Winter, MrsN GaneshaI’ingam &GS Winter ’ Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 22:2-3-6 Soft11:2-3-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Colours Purple, White And Black Thirds, Striped Sleeves Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 12:0-2-3 Track 10:1-2-1  Trk/Dst 5:0-1-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
90f11 ROSE Sat14Sepl9 1500m BM78 Good4 S Clipperton 59.5 4 $31 Irukandji 56.5kg 14.00L 1:28.33 1 1
80of 10 ROYA Sat 24Augl9 1400m BM88 Good4 S Clenton 55.5 9 $101 Sweet Deal 58.0kg 5.00L 1:22.07 5 6
40of5 ROSE Sat10Augl9 1200m MISSILE Good4 ) Duggan 58.5 2 $101 Alizee 56.5kg 4.90L 1:11.25 1 2
50f7 ROYA Sat3Augl9 1200m BM88 (86) Soft7 ) Mcdonald 575 3 $15 Roheryn 53.0kg 2.60L 1:11.16 35
10 of 10 ROSE  Sat27Jull9  1100m JULY SPRINT Good4  C Reith 530 6  $61 Bon Amis 58.0kg 4.90L 1:04.03 6 7
- H GHOSTI.Y Trainer David Pfieffer Barrier 3
. Jockey Adam Hyeronimus 60.5kg Prizemoney $370,760
6 year old brown gelding (male) Win Range 1000m - 1250m W&P% 16-45
» % Sire Lonhro Dam Seances
gll‘;:gfsr IIJJFa’f:L?f)(:r Box 9 (Mgr: P M Wallace), C Blight, R Kearns, D R Holt, R Sergi Career31:5-3-6 12 Withs 92:0-0  Ist Up 7213 2nd Up 6:1-1-1
G J Widdup, New Pin Budgie Racng (MR Michael), D Comel, P Fery, 5~ FIrm 00-0-0  Good 17:4-0-4  Soft 91-20  Heavy 5:0-1-2
Mumford, R B Stuart, S J Mathews, Ms L M Beaver, A Quested, Retirement Racing Jockey 0:0-0-0 Dist 5:0-0-1 Track 5:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
(Mgr: J J Donaghy), Emanem Syn, P Saunders & Mrs N Rodgers
Colours Purple, Yellow Seams And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
90f9 WFM  Fri20Mar20 795m OPEN-BT Soft7  JFord n/a Spanish Dream n/a 8.20L 47.27
70f12 CANT  Fri 14Feb20  1250m ESTAR-BM76 Soft7  J Collett 60.5 6  $15 Condor 60.0kg 6.10L 1:15.71 11 12
80of11 ROYA Sat25Jan20 1100m BM78 Good4  J Collett 59.0 10  $81 Pandemic 57.0kg 3.00L 1:02.91 1 10
70f9 KENS Sat4Jan20  1000m BM78 Good4 K Mcevoy 59.5 6  $15 Rare Episode 59.5kg 7.10L 57.8 7 8
70f9 ROSE Sat7Decl9  1100m BM38 (87) Good4 K Mcevoy 550 4 $19 Stephan 55.0kg 3.40L 1:03.63 6 6
s n Trainer Marc Conners Barrier 5
' N ICTOCK Jockey Hugh Bowman 60.0kg Prizemoney $198,095
:. 6 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 900m - 1200m W&P% 37-58
. ¥ Sire Nicconi Dam Ready to Rumba

Breeder Mr K Hardy

Career 19:7-2-2 12 Miths 1:0-0-0  1stUp 5:1-1-1  2nd Up 4:2-0-1

Owners K Hardy & | W Hardy . ) . .

Colours Hot Pink, Purple Stripe, Black And White Checked Sleeves And Cap, Hot Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:7-2-0  Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-1

Pink Pom Pom Jockey 3:3-0-0  Dist 10:4-1-1 Track 3:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 3:0-1-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
90f9  CANT Fri28Feb20 1100m BM74 FINAL Good4 K Mcevoy 61.0 5  $26 Intrepidacious 57.0kg 4.50L 1:04.5 33
20f8 WFM  Mon 3Feb20 801m OPEN-BT Heavy9 K Mcevoy n/a Aim for Perfection n/a 0.20L 48.09
50f8 CANT Wed 23Jan19 1100m BM70 Good4  C Williams 635 2 $3.601C0c3)r;12mon Purpose 59.5kg 2.70L 1 1
90f11 ROYA Sat29Decl8 1200m CG&E BM78 Good3 A Hyeronimus 595 6  $26 Deprive 58.5kg 8.80L 1:09.22 5 5
20f9 MUDG Fri7Decl8  1200m MUDGEE SPRINT86 Good3 C Lever 62.5 7 $3.80 Our Dasha 55.5kg 0.44L 1:09.99 6 5
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2

50

I WITHERSPOON

4 year old chestnut mare (female)
Sire Exceed And Excel Dam Girl Hussler
Breeder Segenhoe Thoroughbreds Australia Pty Ltd

Owners Australian Bloodstock (Mgr:L Murrell), Yarraman Park Stud (Mgr: A D
Mitchell), Newgate Bloodstock (Mgr: H A Field), Hollymount Stud (Mgr: M B

Sandblom), J Lovett & Coastline Racing (Mgr: A Parker)

Colours Royal Blue, White Horseshoe, Black And White Checked Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track

20f9 KENS Wed4Mar20 1100m BM70 Soft7

60of6  ROYA Sat1lJan20 1000m 3&4Y BM74 Good4

1of12 KENS Fri6Decl9  1000m BM70 Good4

1of7 HAWK Mon 20May19 800m OPEN-BT Good3

20f8 WARW Wed 13Feb19 1000m BM70 Good4
)

K3 1soricH

9 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Choisir Dam A Little Naughty

Breeder Mr C Flynn

Owners B S Seelin, W B Seelin & P L Watson

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $183,835
W&P% 13-63

Trainer Kris Lees
Jockey Robbie Dolan 60.0kg
Win Range 900m - 1000m

Career 16:2-4-4 12 Mths 3:1-1-0  1st Up 5:1-0-1  2nd Up 4:1-0-2

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:1-2-4  Soft 2:1-1-0 Heavy 1:.0-1-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 6:0-2-2 Track 1:.0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
S Clenton 615 9 $8 Grand Piano 59.0kg 0.20L 1:04.05 1 1
S Clenton 585 3 $4.40 Splintex 57.5kg 6.70L 56.56 22
S Clenton 59.0 8 $4.20 Witherspoon 59.0kg 2.00L 57.1 1 1
C Reith n/a Witherspoon n/a 0.97L 46.04
B Owen 58.5 7 $2.80F God of Thunder 57.5kg 0.10L 57.17 1 1

Trainer Wayne Seelin Barrier 11

Jockey Brenton Avdulla 59.5kg Prizemoney $696,365

Colours Lilac, Black and White Checked Band, Checked Armbands and Checked

Cap
Race Details Track
30f 7 CANT  Fri 28Feb20  1250m BM74 Good4
10f10 CANT Fri3lJan20  1250m 5Y+ BM70 Good4
90of11 ROSE Sat18Jan20 1200m CG&E BM78 Heavy8
50f9 KENS Sat4Jan20  1300m BM78 Good4
50f10 ROYA Sat28Decl9 1200m CG&E BM78 Good4
a

CARDIFF

3 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Snitzel Dam Cariad

L

Win Range 1000m - 1300m W&P% 12-40

Career 12 Mths 19:3-1-2 1st Up 9:0-0-3  2nd Up 9:0-1-1

111:13-12-19 Good 75:10-10-11 Soft 24:3-2-5 Heavy 12:0-0-3

Firm 0:0-0-0 Dist 39:4-5-5 Track 25:2-1-3  Trk/Dst 11:0-0-2

Jockey 1:0-0-1
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
JVOvermeire 595 1  $12 Knickpoint 57.0kg 3.30L 1:13.55 2 3
S Clenton 59.5 3 $21 Isorich 59.5kg 0.10L 1:13.01 2 3
C Reith 550 8  $21 Inanup 585kg 10.20L 1:13.76 6 9
K O'hara 55.5 9 $31 Jen Rules 55.5kg 2.30L 1:17.49 2 2
K O'hara 560 9  $71 Embracer 59.0kg 2.10L 1:10.12 6 5

Trainer Gerald Ryan Barrier 13

Jockey Joshua Parr 59.0kg Prizemoney $131,840

Win Range 1000m

W&P% 18-36

(B)t;ls:gfsrSlvllrl\/IEGSr:En:’I?tO'Brien Mrs M L Lang-McMahon, P T McMahon, R J Career 11:2-2-0 12 Mths 7:1-2-0 ~ 1st Up 30-0-0 2nd Up 2.1-0-0
Lang, Mrs G E Lang, Ms K L Avison & Mrs J Jonesg,J Erinvale Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd, Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-2-0 Soft 4:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Mermen, Northerly Holdings Pty Ltd, Aquis Farm, G1G Racing & Breeding, Werrett Jockey 0:0-0-0 Dist 5:0-1-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 3:0-0-0
Bloodstock Pty Ltd.
Colours Aqua, Black Checked Band, Armbands And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
lof5 RHIL  Mon 16Mar20 900m 3Y-BT Heavy9 J Parr n/a Cardiff n/a 2.30L 55.1
110f13 FLEM Sat2Novl9  1200m COOLMORE STUD Soft7  J Allen 570 3 $101 Exceedance 57.0kg 10.70L 1:09.76 33
20f6 ROYA Sat260ctl9 1200m BR CROWLEY Good4 G Schofield 56.0 2 $91Doi9a1r30nd Thunder 58.0kg 0.80L 1 1
20f7  WARW Wed 160ct19 1100m CG&E BM70 Good4  J1Jnr 575 4 $2.60 Tony's Reward 59.0kg 0.20L 1:03.05 1 1
40f10 CAUL Sat21Sepl9 1000m 3Y-SWP Good4 M Dee 570 1  $16 Garner 57.0kg 1.351 57.97 5 4
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- ' Trainer Kevin Corstens Barrier 7
-l n CATH s V"'LAGE Jockey Kerrin McEvoy 59.0kg Prizemoney $164,725
5 year old bay or brown mare (female) Win Range 1100m - 1400m W&P% 26-52
Sire Master of Design Dam Path Of Love
gwﬁgfsr Eivir iie?acr;?hs';[?/rilla e One, Cath's Village Two, Cath's Village Three, Career 23:6-2-4 12 Mths 8:3-1-0 1t Up 41-1-0 2nd Up 3:0-0-2
Cath's Village F;our: Mates At Lt?nch, Incognito Racigng, M ('Zhristodoulog, RGray, 0 Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-1-1 Soft 9:2-1-2 Heavy 3:2-0-0
Cran, GY G T, Ms D Pope, E Birkenfelds, Miss R Stevens, Path Of Love Fourteen, Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 7:3-0-2 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Cath's Village Five & M Symons
Colours Yellow, Royal Blue Knight, Royal Blue And Yellow Stripe Sleeves, Yellow
And Royal Blue Star Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f9 THEV  Fri13Mar20 955m BM70 Good4 T Stockdale 61.0 1  $17 Human Nature 57.5kg 5.35L 55.69 9 9
50f11 CTRN Tue3Mar20 800m 3UP-TRL Good4  J Mcneil n/a Prophet's Thumb n/a 3.85L 46.24
70f8 ROYA Sat22Junl9 1200m F&M BM78 Heavy8 B Ryan 59.0 1 $7.50 Notation 57.0kg 5.00L 1:11.24 6 6
60of 10 FLEM Sat8Junl9  1400m F&M BM84 Soft5 B Mertens 570 9 $8 Kings Brook 57.5kg 1.85L 1:24.66 10 8
20f12 CAUL SatlJunl9  1200m MARES BM90 Soft6 M Poy 540 2 $14 Petrelle 54.0kg 0.20L 1:11.15 6 4
& n Trainer Jason Attard & Lucy Keegan-Attard Barrier 10
RED NOTICE Jockey Kathy 0'Hara 59.0kg Prizemoney $93,215
6 year old bay or brown gelding (male) Win Range 900m - 1400m W&P% 30-40
! Sire Duporth Dam Mediator
gfﬁﬁgfsr ;{ : [T):gyslll: l\Slltr';K\j/ Price, 6 E Price, D W Wills, G Bennett & B A Jones Career 206-1-1 12 Mths 8:4-1-0 1st Up 5:2-1-1  2nd Up 5:0-0-0
Colours Green, Black Stripes, Red Capl ' Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 12:4-1-1  Soft 6:2-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 5:1-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f8 NEWC Fri6Mar20  900m BM78 Soft6 K Mcevoy 570 2 $7 Iconic Star 55.0kg 4.81L 51.42 4
1of11 NEWC Sat8Feb20  900m BM64 Soft5 T Sherry 615 2  $11 Red Notice 61.5kg 1.12L 52. 5
13 of 14 WYON Fri6Sepl9  1100m SPRINGTIME Good4 J Ford 590 11 $261%231I§‘1‘5ield Captain 61.5kg 10.66L 7 9
Lof12 TARE Sun18Augl9 1000m LIGHTNING BM8L Good3 J Ford 540 9 $12 Red Notice 540kg 0551 5745 53
1of12 TARE Mon 29Jull9 1000m BM58 Good3  C O'brien 61.0 7 $6 Red Notice 61.0kg 0.17L 58.02 4 3
= RAFHAIS CHOICE Trainer Graeme Murray Barrier 8
_ ) ) Jockey Sam Clipperton 57.0kg Prizemoney $192,045
[ 80T, 6 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 900m - 1250m W&P% 19-31
TR Sire | Am Invincible Dam She's Choice
L ) MWLM E o p g CATET 26521 12Miths 102:0-1 1stUp510-1  2nd Up 42:0-0
Badger &I EOBGen SRR TERO T U Rirm 00-0-0 Good 142-1-1  Soft10:3-1-0  Heavy 2:0-0-0
Colours Orange And Green Checks, Orange Sleeves And Cap Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist10:1-1-0  Track21-0-0  Trk/Dst 2:1-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
50f9 KENS Wed 18Mar20 1100m CG&E BM70 Soft6 ) Penza 595 6  $41 Indy Car 55.5kg 1.80L 1:05.32 1 1
90f9 KENS Wed4Mar20 1100m BM70 Soft7  JV Overmeire 605 8  $26 Grand Piano 59.0kg 8.70L 1:04.05 2 2
40f8 CANT Fril7Jan20  1100m BM72 Soft7 G Buckley 595 6  $21 Monte Ditto 56.0kg 1.10L 1:06.05 6 5
10 of 12 ROYA  Thu 26Dec19 1100m CG&E BM70 Good4 B Owen 610 4 $151Ij)g'f75uper Lucky 60.0kg 6.10L 7 5
8of 11 GRAF  Thu1lJull9 1200m ASSOC - CL6 Good4 B Looker 590 7 §$3F éa);ophone 56.0kg 3.16L 1:10.96 33
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EE] LIBERTY SUN

E-E!& 4 year old brown or black gelding (male)
Sire Statue Of Liberty Dam Sunkita
Breeder Mr J C McNair

Owners G S McFarlane, Ms D L Muddle, M J Slattery, A G Smith, L A Dunn, P
Robson, CJ Madden, S M Madden, Berowra Battlers (Mgr: M G Fisher), The

MacFadyen Racing (Mgr: J M MacFadyen) & P Kyranides

Colours White With Blue, Red, Black, Yellow And Green Hoops, White Cap With
Coloured Stripe

Race Details

30f 7 CANT
10 of 12 KENS
1of9 CANT
50f10 GOSF
1of8 BEAU

<

Fri 21Feb20  1100m 3Y+ BM72
Wed 1Jan20  1000m 3&4YO BM64
Fri 13Dec19 1100m CG&E BM70
Fri 22Nov19 1000m CL2

Mon 11Nov19 800m OPEN-BT

CHICADILLY

4 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Excelebration Dam Piccadilly Place

Breeder Bowness Stud
Owners Mrs C M Cook, Ms K Dover, Ms S Price, Mrs C Kemp, Mrs S Moon, Ms S
Pedley, Well Bred Fillies (Mgr: Mrs B Sparks)
Colours Maroon, White Diamond, Yellow Armbands, White Diamonds, Yellow Cap

Race Details

1of9 KEMB
10 of 11 HAWK
50f13 KEMB
60f10 KEMB
50f7 WYON

)
\‘-':n-
LN

=

._-_-\-.. -

Tue 3Mar20
Thu 26Sep19
Sat 17Aug19
Sat 3Aug19
Tue 23Jul19

1000m BM64
1100m F&M BM64
1000m BM64
1200m BM64
1000m CL2

ESTRADO

3 year old brown filly (female)
Sire Stratum Dam Infinito

Breeder Canning Downs Pty Ltd
Owners Elite Thoroughbreds Racing (Mgr: A Allan), B J Rogan, Miss E M Boyd, S
Chung, S R Barrett, Mrs S E Weigall, P S Michaelides, Mrs K Colquhoun, P
Colquhoun, Dr J A Cross, D Goodwin, D W Boerma, A C Michaelides, A P Lash, P
Kaperonis & J G Tindall
Colours White, Elite Thoroughbreds Logo, Pale Blue Collar And Sleeves, White
Stripe, Pale Blue Cap

Race Details
40f11 KENS

50f6  KENS
20f6  ROSE
80f10 HAWK
4of6  HAWK

Wed 18Mar20 1100m F&M BM70

Fri 6Dec19  1100m 3Y BM70

Wed 20Nov19 1100m 3Y BM64
Thu 7Nov19  1100m BM64
Wed 300ct19 1000m CL2

BET EASY
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Track
Soft6
Good4
Good4
Good4
Good4

Track
Good4
Soft5
Good3
Good3
Good4

Track
Soft6

Good4
Good4
Good4
Good4

Trainer Gregory McFarlane Barrier 12

Jockey Jean Van Overmeire 56.5kg Prizemoney $46,645

Win Range 1000m - 1100m W&P% 40-60

Career 5:2-0-1 12 Mths 5:2-0-1 1stUp 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:2-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
C O'brien 575 6  $12 Oxford Tycoon 60.5kg 2.80L 1:05.09 1 1
B Ryan 61.5 2 $20 Private Thoughts 55.0kg 7.60L 56.4 6 5
B Ryan 56.0 7  $10 Liberty Sun 56.0kg 0.20L 1:04.64 1 1
G Boss 57.5 1 $2.35F Zeta's Rocket 56.0kg 3.78L 57.96 22
J Duggan n/a Liberty Sun n/a 3471469

Trainer Gwenda Markwell Barrier 4

Jockey Jay Ford 54.5kg Prizemoney $75,110

Win Range 1000m W&P% 30-40

Career 10:3-1-0 12 Mths 6:1-1-0  1st Up 3:1-1-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:2-0-0 Soft 3:1-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
K Latham 575 2 $5 Chicadilly 57.5kg 0.50L 56.97 8 8
C Reith 60.5 8  $31 Segalas 60.5kg 5.92L 1:04.24 6 7
B Spriggs 58.5 2 $20 Lass Vegas 56.0kg 0.60L 56.06 9 9
K Latham 590 5 $9 Virgilio 59.5kg 3.80L 1:08.93 4 4
K Latham 58.0 1 $8.50 Miss Invincible 61.0kg 4571 57.29 4 5

Trainer Gary Portelli Barrier 15

Jockey Jason Collett 54.0kg Prizemoney $76,540

Win Range 1000m - 1100m W&P% 13-40

Career 15:2-3-1 12 Mths 13:2-3-1 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:1-3-1  Soft 4:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 5:1-1-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
J Collett 5.5 5 $261I;());gz()z6ling Damsel 55.0kg 2.20L 10 11
K Mcevoy 545 6§15 Aqhitaine 56.0kg 4.10L 1:04.26 6 6
J Collett 575 6  $51 Aquitaine 56.5kg 1.00L 1:04.06 6 6
K O'hara 56.5 1  $18 Super Longlea 55.5kg 3.46L 1:02.76 7 9
R King 545 5  $18 Brazenpine 57.5kg 1.57L 57.12 5 5
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i JAZ ETTE Trainer Anthony Cummings Barrier 6
Jockey Glen Boss 54.0kg Prizemoney $33,775
# 4yearold bay mare (female) Win Range 1250m W&P% 17-67
: Sire Fastnet Rock Dam Tarcoola Diamond
gﬁgg mzrg"rgr&”rs W Moran Carcer 613-0 12 Mths 41-20 1stUp21-0-0  2nd Up 20-2:0
Colours Green, White Diamond And Sleeves, Green Armbands, Quartered Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 51-3-0 Soft 1.0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f7 RAND Thu 12Mar20 1045m OPEN-BT Soft6 N Rawiller n/a Anaheed n/a 3.00L 1:02.55
70f9  CANT Wed 3Jull9  1250m 3YF BM66 Soft6 T Berry 58.0 5 $9.50 Haut Brion Her 60.5kg 5.20L 1:14.72 7 8
20f11 TAMW Tue 18Jun19 1400m BM58 Good4 A Gibbons 60.5 11 $1.75F Far North 59.5kg 0.93L 1:25.7 2 2
20f9 CESS Mon3Junl9 1150m F&M CL1 Good3 A Gibbons 60.5 7 $1.35F1V(\)/gt§10ut Conviction 56.5kg 0.03L 2 2
1of14 TARE Mon 13May19 1250m MDN-SW Good4 A Gibbons 57.0 12 $1.50F Jazette 57.0kg 2.20L 1:14.51 1 1
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Race 8 RANVET POWER FORMULA HANDICAP 1200m NSW: 5:30 pm
Prize $49,000. 1st $22,000. 2nd $8,950. 3rd $5,000. 4th $3,400. 5th $2,000. 6th $1,650. 7th $1,500. 8th $1,500. 9th VIC/TAS: 5:30 pm
$1,500. 10th $1,500. QLD: 4:30 pm
Rail: True NT: 4:00 pm
Straight: 408m. S8 LU
Circumference: 2048m. WA: 2:30 pm
For: Three-Years-Old and Upwards. Benchmark Race. BenchMark 70. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 8. Regal Stage Blinkers off first time, gelded, 13. Sorrentina Tongue tie off first time, 18. Instant
Attraction Blinkers first time
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Jetski Kerrin McEvoy James Cummings 1544114573 9:3-0-1 $87,195 33% 44% 7 60
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
6. Beach Baby Robbie Dolan (al.5) Joseph Pride 1511353252 9:3-2-2 $53,780 33% 78% 17 59
1. Military Magic Jean Van Overmeire Peter & Paul Snowden  s111 3:3-0-0 $77,980 100% 100% 2 59
(al.5)
8. Regal Stage Adam Hyeronimus  Gai Waterhouse & $61502831 7:2-1-1 $47630 29% 57% 18 59
Adrian Bott
SCRATCHED
10. The Cartoonist Kathy O'Hara Paul Cave 5064188147 25:5-3-0  $125310 20% 32% 16 585
SCRATCHED
12. Revenire Joshua Parr Garry Neale 7420739858 294-6-3  $294115 14% 45% 12 58
13. Sorrentina (NZ) Glen Boss Kris Lees s013 3:1-0-1 $19.064 33% 67% 14 58
14. Test of War Blake Spriggs Gary Portelli 0s4215335s 14:3-1-2 $79780 21% 43% 4 58
15. Feather Brenton Avdulla Michael, Wayne & John 1424522544 12:2-4-0 $86,760 17% 50% 6 57.5
Hawkes
16. Unguarded Jason Collett Richard & Michael 3482455132 18:2-3-4  $150,075 11% 50% 3 57.5
Freedman
17. Laila de Vega Hugh Bowman John Thompson 6512224152 13:2-4-0 $72770 15% 46% 15 57
18. Instant Attraction James McDonald John O'Shea 6521254 5:1-2-0 $44,765 20% 60% 8 56
SCRATCHED
20. Writing Unexpected  Glyn Schofield John Steinmetz $21142184s 16:3-2-1 $69,000 19% 38% 1 57
21. Fast 'n' Forward Tommy Berry Michael, Wayne & John 1 1:1-0-0 $16,740 100% 100% 5 54
Hawkes
22. American Salute Jay Ford Matthew Smith 4517453342 16:3-2-4 $81,540 19% 56% 9 555
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Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

15 8. Regal Stage "ﬁ
14 6. Beach Baby v

10. The Cartoonist 'ﬁ

12 17. Laila de Vega "ﬁ"

11 13. Sorrentina "H

A <R U

¢4 10 12. Revenire 'ﬂ‘
& 9 22. American Salute "H
@ 8 18. Instant Attraction “v
s
e 7 1. Jetski 'ﬁ‘
-
&, o 15. Feather "
-
O 5 21. Fast 'n* Forward "H
& 4 14. Test of War "H
_‘m 3 16. Unguarded "H
=
& 2 7. Military Magic “H
n 1 20. Writing Unexpected 'ﬁ

Rail position: True Race Direction —>
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- JETSKI Trainer James Cummings Barrier 7
Jockey Kerrin McEvoy 60.0kg Prizemoney $87,195
3 year old bay or brown gelding (male) Win Range 1200m W&P% 33-44
Sire Lonhro Dam Outdoor
g:;ﬁgfs' ggg&'loﬁi'; Australia Career93-0-1 12 Mths 73-0-0 1stUp3:1:0-0  2nd Up 21-0-1
Colours Royal FB)Iue Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:3-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:.0-0-1
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 6:3-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
lof7 KEMB Tue3Mar20 1200m CL2 Good4 T Berry 59.0 5 $1.95F Jetski 59.0kg 0.50L 1:10.75 77
60of7  WFM  Thu 13Feb20 740m 3Y-BT Synth T Berry n/a Mo's Crown n/a 12.10L 44.68
30f7 RHIL  Tue28Jan20 900m 3Y-BT Soft6  J Mcdonald n/a Anaheed n/a 1.20L 55.36
40f10 KENS Tue 5Novl9 1400m BM70 Good3 J Parr 570 9 $4.40 McCormack 59.0kg 1.10L 1:21.94 100 9
40f12 WARW Wed 230ct19 1200m BM70 Good3 R King 56.0 3$4.20EF1[())191r21£Jrody Power 57.5kg 1.00L 9 9
n BEACH BABY Trainer Joseph Pride Barrier 17
% Jockey Robbie Dolan 59.0kg Prizemoney $53,780
£ g 4 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 1200m - 1410m W&P% 33-78

== Sire Turffontein Dam Media Academy
Breeder Mr C M Murphy

Owners Pride Racing (Mgr: J J W Pride), Luigi The Brave (Mgr: M J Bertram), M K C‘areer 93-2:2 12 Mths 11-0-01st Up 3:1-0-1 2nd Up 2:1-1-0
Leacy, Mrs S Arena & Surfing Cowboys (Mgr: C M Murphy) Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:3-1-2 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Pale Blue, Red Stars On Sleeves And Cap Jockey 1:1-0-0 Dist 3:2-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
10f10 GOUL Thu12Mar20 1200m BM66 Good4 R Dolan 59.5 7 $2.60F Beach Baby 59.5kg 1.43L 1:10.06 2 2
20f10 WFM  Thu5Mar20 807m OPEN-BT Heavy8 R Dolan n/a Rebel Miss n/a 0.20L 47.64
40f6  WFM  Thu13Feb20 740m OPEN-BT Synth R Dolan n/a Fasika n/a 3.10L 45.12
1of6  BLNA Thu 28Febl9 1000m OPEN-BT Good4 R Plumb n/a Beach Baby n/a 6.17L 59.81
10f10 GRAF Fri15Feb19  1410m CG&E CL1 Good3 R Plumb 60.0 2 $1.45F Beach Baby 60.0kg 0.27L 1:24.77 2 1
M I I.ITARY MAGIC Trainer Peter & Paul Snowden Barrier 2
Jockey Jean Van Overmeire 59.0kg Prizemoney $77,980

3 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Epaulette Dam Rosa's Magic
Breeder Premier Bloodstock

Owners Triple Crown Syndications. (Mgr: C H Ward), Yuma Az (Mgr: M P Darcy),
Martin Thoroughbred Racing (Mgr: J R D Martin), Mrs B E King, B J Northfield, P

Win Range 1200m - 1250m

Kollias, T Tsoumbris, S M Falconer, J N Allen, Mrs B J Powell, TJ Henderson, M G Jockey 0:0-0-0

Howlin, R G Edge, F E Bates & Mrs L A Vasic
Colours Red, White Triple Crown Syndications Logo

Race Details Track
20f6  RAND Thu 12Mar20 735m 3Y-BT Softé
10f9 CANT  Fri29Nov19 1250m F&M BM70 Good4
10f10 KEMB Sat16Novl9 1200m CL1 Good4
1of12 KEMB Sat260ctl9 1200m F&M MDN-SW Good3
1of8 RAND Mon 140ct19 1050m 3YF MDN-BT Good4

e

* ) REGAL STAGE
m 5 year old bay gelding (male)

¥ Sire Redoute's Choice Dam Estelle Collection

Breeder Linley Investments

Owners A J Bott, Wipmad (Mgr: P Telfer), T R Folsom, Mrs S M Montague, D
Healey, D A S Paradice, Ms K Waterhouse, J H Byrne, J D Deague, D W Lilley, G1G

Racing & Breeding (Mgr: Mrs T L Vogel)
Colours Royal Blue, Green Stripes

W&P% 100-100

Career 3:3-0-0 12 Mths 3:3-0-0 1st Up 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:3-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 3:3-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
C Graham n/a Brazenpine n/a 0.20L 44.06
C Graham 570 9 $5 Military Magic 57.0kg 0.20L 1:13.35 1 1
C Graham 55.5 5 $1.60F Military Magic 55.5kg 1.50L 1:10.97 33
C Graham 55.5 8 $5.50 Military Magic 55.5kg 0.20L 1:10.69 4 2
C Graham n/a Military Magic n/a 0.40L 1:03.43

Trainer Gai Waterhouse & Adrian Bott
Jockey Adam Hyeronimus 59.0kg
Win Range 1200m - 1400m

Barrier 18
Prizemoney $47,630
We&P% 29-57

Race Details Track
1of6 GOSF Fri20Mar20 1000m OPEN-BT Softs
lof6 GOUL Tue3Mar20 1000m OPEN-BT Good4
6of11 KENS Wed 20ctl9 1400m BM70 Good4
1of8 KEMB Sat14Sepl9 1400m CL1 Good3
30f6 RAND Mon 12Aug19 1050m OPEN-BT Good4

BET EASY
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Career 7:2-1-1 12 Mths 3:1-0-0  1st Up 2:2-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:2-0-1 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-1-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:1-1-0 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
Q Krogh n/a Regal Stage n/a 2.97L 1:00.7
N Rawiller n/a Regal Stage n/a 0.36L 59.03
T Clark 590 8 $4.40F1I323nzcho Notorious 57.0kg 1.40L 22
B Spriggs 585 3 $3.70 Regal Stage 58.5kg 330L 123,63 2 2
A Hyeronimus  n/a Pretty Brazen n/a 5.30L 1:03.07
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il THE CARTOONIST

5 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Lucas Cranach Dam Laughing Out Loud
Breeder Ms M R Brister

Barrier 16
Prizemoney $125,310
W&P% 20-32

Trainer Paul Cave
Jockey Kathy 0'Hara 58.5kg
Win Range 1400m - 1600m

Owners Ms M Brister, C W Brister, C R Brister & Mrs E Brister Career 25:5-3-0 12 Mths 92-0-0 1t Up 3:0-0-0 2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Colours Blue, Yellow Vee And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:3-1-0  Soft 7:1-2-0 Heavy 3:1-0-0
Jockey 9:1-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f10 WFM  Thu5Mar20 807m OPEN-BT Heavy8 K O'hara n/a Coruscate n/a 0.70L 48.63
10 of 10 KEMB  Sat 285ep19  1600m BM70 Good4 G Buckley 59.5 9 $6 Maid of Ore 57.0kg 7.30L 1:35.5 6 6
60f10 CANT Wed 11Sep19 1550m BM70 Good4 K O'hara 600 4  $17 The Bald Eagle 59.5kg 2301 1:34.03 4 3
40f11 WARW Wed 14Aug19 1600m 4Y+ BM70 Good4 K O'hara 60.0 8 $151$307nl% And a Prayer 57.0kg 1.10L 4 3
L1of8 WYON Fri2Augl9  1600m BM70 Softt  GBuckley 580 3  $10The Cartoonistssokg016L13892 6 5
@ REVEN I RE Trainer Garry Neale Barrier 12
) ) Jockey Joshua Parr 58.0kg Prizemoney $294,115
5 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1000m - 1100m W&P% 14-45
Sire Lonhro Dam Come Hither
gwrelgfsr F!)SE]et;lg;ﬁyR Kostadinouski, L Niceski, S Wilson, C Dovna, M Bubanja, Z Career 20:4-6-3 12 Mths 130-1-1 st Up 6:2-2-0 2nd Up 6:1-1-0
Draca, J Knight, G M Knight, M Petrovski, R Dimitriev & J Florio ’ Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 153-0-0  Soft 9:1-4-1 Heavy 5:0-2-2
Colours Lime Green, Black Lightning Bolt, Black And Lime Green Lightning Bolts Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-0-1 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
70f9 KENS Wed 18Mar20 1100m CG&E BM70 Soft6  J Mcdonald 590 1  $11 Indy Car 555kg 3.10L 1:05.32 6
40f9  CANT  Fri28Feb20 1100m BM74 FINAL Good4 L Day 570 2 $19 Intrepidacious 57.0kg 0.80L 1:04.5 5 4
20f7 CANT  Fri 21Feb20 1100m 3Y+ BM72 Softb  JV Overmeire 580 2  $10 Oxford Tycoon 60.5kg 2.50L 1:05.09 6 7
10 of 12 CANT  Fri 14Feb20  1250m ESTAR-BM76 Soft7 W Costin 570 5  $26 Condor 60.0kg 8.50L 1:15.71 10 9
70of 11 CANT  Fri31Jan20  1100m 3Y+ BM72 Good4 N Rawiller 59.5 10  $31 Super Oasis 54.0kg 2.30L 1:03.62 9 8
.‘h SORRENTINA Trainer Kris Lees Barrier 14
Jockey Glen Boss 58.0kg Prizemoney $19,064
3 year old brown filly (female) Win Range 1300m W&P% 33-67
- Sire Savabeel Dam Rush
Breeder Waikato Stud Ltd Career31-0-1 12 Mths31-0-1 1stUp1:0-0-1  2nd Up 1100
Owners L Petagna P g
Colours Apple Green, Dark Blue Sash, Dark Blue And Yellow Striped Sleeves And Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 2:1-0-1
Cap Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f8 GOSF Fri20Mar20  1000m OPEN-BT Soft5 A Bullock n/a Wicked Wench n/a 1.93L 1:01.24
30f7  WYNG Mon2Mar20 1000m OPEN-BT Good4 A Bullock n/a McCormack n/a 4.85L 1:00.84
130f 14 ELLE  Sat 260ct19 1400m SOLILOQUY Soft C Grylls 56.5 13 $14 Travelling Light 56.5kg 8.10L 1:23.96
1of8 ELLE  Sat28Sepl9 1300m 3Y-SWP Heavy D Johnson 54.0  4$6.10EF Sorrentina 54.0kg 0.75L 1:23.52 7
30f9 WANG Sat7Sepl9  1200m FILLIES STKS Heavy D Johnson 56.5 9  $18 Riva Capri 56.5kg 1.40L 1:16.85 6 5
= Trainer Gary Portelli Barrier 4
= TEST OF WAR Jockey Blake Spriggs 58.0kg Prizemoney $79,780
0 ix A 4 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1100m - 1500m W&P% 21-43
s L Sire Testa Rossa Dam War Flower
gﬁ::fsr ERIi?er?'Egz)Eahst}gElRE?inPt(yMLtrqA Allan), TW Knight, Mrs D Smallman Career 143-1-7 12 Mths 81-1-7 st Up 41-0-0 2nd Up 20-0-1
AJSrougi,N D Minter,M P Hil, K Raines, R Lindsay, ) M Carey, ) Daly, D~ Firm 0-0-0  Good 92-1-1  Soft41-0-1  Heavy 10-0-0
Goodwin, D G Lawson, R J Cruwys, D G Burgun, M Adamiec & Elite Thoroughbreds Jockey 0:0-0-0 Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
War Flower (Mgr: A Allan)
Colours White, Elite Thoroughbreds Logo, Pale Blue Collar And Sleeves, White
Stripe, Pale Blue Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 10 HAWK Tue 17Mar20 1300m BM70 Softb R King 585 10 $101A19ci\7/e And Beyond 60.5kg 9.75L 33
20f10 WFM  Thu5Mar20  807m OPEN-BT Heavy8 R King n/a Star of the Seas n/a 0.20L 48.89
40f10 WYON Thu 28Nov19 1350m CL4 Good3 T Berry 515 2 $7 Commute 54.0kg 1.94L 1:18.68 32
20f6  HAWK Thu7Novl9 1500m BM64 Good4 T Sherry 61.0 4 $3.80 One of the Kind 55.5kg 1151 1:29.3 2 2
1of8 HAWK Thu240ctl9 1500m CG&E BM64 Good4 T Berry 590 4 $4F Test of War 59.0kg 0.37L 1:30.49 1 1
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I--_-:5 Trainer Michael, Wayne & John Hawkes  Barrier 6
}“"’} FEATH ER Jockey Brenton Avdulla 57.5kg Prizemoney $86,760
L) 3 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1400m W&P% 17-50
Al % Sire Husson Dam Pinwin
Sﬁﬁﬂfs'm“ﬂé'agg Career 122-4-0 12 Mths 6:1-3-0 1stUp 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Colours Orange - Firm0:0-00  Good 9240  Soft30-00  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 4:0-2-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
20f6  RHIL  Mon 16Mar20 900m OPEN-BT Heavy9 B Avdulla n/a Amangiri n/a 6.00L 56.68
1of 10 KENS Wed 5Feb20 1400m BM70 Good4 B Avdulla 555 1 $6 Feather 55.5kg 0.50L 1:22.69 6 6
40f8 WARW Wed 15Jan20 1400m MARES BM70 Good4 K Mcevoy 57.5 8 $3.90F Cinderconi 56.5kg 0.90L 1:23.05 32
20f7 KENS Wed 1Jan20 1250m BM70 Good4 K Mcevoy 550 6  $5Crafty Tycoon 585kg 0.10L 1:12.93 7 7
40f9 CANT Fri13Decl9 1250m BM70 Good4  J Mcdonald 55.0 7 $3.70 Nordic Lover 54.0kg 3.70L 1:13.98 8 8
‘ UNGUARDED Trainer Richard & Michael Freedman Barrier 3
Jockey Jason Collett 57.5kg Prizemoney $150,075
:c:: 4 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1300m - 1400m W&P% 11-50
” = Sire Trusting Dam Madeittothemoon
gﬁgfsrg TEZ?/CrEsF:ArrT M I De Vries, Miss A L De Vries & J De Vries Career 18.2-3-4 12 Mths 111-2-3 1st Up 40-0-1  2nd Up £0-2-0
Colours Black, White Star, Hooped Sleeves, White Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-3-1 Soft 5:0-0-3 Heavy 6:1-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 5:0-1-1 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f11 KENS Wed 18Mar20 1100m F&M BM70 Soft6 T Marquand 595 9 $5.501%gzoz6ling Damsel 55.0kg 1.80L 11 10
40f 11 CANT  Fri21Feb20  1100m MARES BM70 Soft6 K Mcevoy 600 9 $7 Buckin' Beauty 60.5kg 3.70L 1:05.19 9 7
50f8 WFM  Mon 3Feb20 801m OPEN-BT Heavy9 R Hunt n/a Aim for Perfection n/a 3.40L 48.09
80f8 ROSE Sat18Jan20 1300m 3&4Y BM72 Heavy8 H Bowman 570 5 $7.50 Enfleurage 54.0kg 24.60L 1:19.92 5 4
20f7 ROYA Thu26Dec19 1100m F&M BM70 Good4 N Rawiller 61.0 3 $9.50 Adelong 58.5kg 4.00L 1:04.11 6 6
3 I.AI I.A DE VEGA Trainer John Thompson Barrier 15
Jockey Hugh Bowman 57.0kg Prizemoney $72,770
:c:: 4 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1100m - 1600m W&P% 15-46
” = Sire Lope de Vega Dam Always Loyal
gmgresr(l:/ler(ea \jjr(ieesv ;lllfss M I De Vries, J De Vries, Miss A L De Vries, K C Career 132-4-0 12 Mths 72-3-0 1stUp51.0-0  2nd Up 30-0-0
Duggan, Mrs J Duggan, S K Duggan, T J Hunter, Miss R Hona, B M Cohen, Mrs TP Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:1-2-0  Soft 3:1-2-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Cohen, J P Davies, C J King, C Murphy, Mrs CF Duggan, D T Bailey, Mrs K M Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 4:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Mccartney, Mrs R J Pukallus, Adam Family Racing (Mgr: Mrs N Adam) & J P
Thompson
Colours Black, White Star, Hooped Sleeves, White Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
60f10 WYON Tue 10Mar20 1200m CL2 Good4 A Adkins 58.5 10  $18 Margie Bee 56.0kg 3.71L 1:10.61 2 2
40f9 RAND Mon 17Feb20 742m OPEN-BT Soft6 A Adkins n/a Ball of Muscle n/a 3.70L 43.08
l1of7 KEMB Thu170ctl9 1600m CL1 Good4  C Williams 57.5 3 $2.05F Laila de Vega 57.5kg 0.30L 1:38.71 4 3
20f14 HAWK Thu 26Sepl9 1500m CL1 Soft5 B Avdulla 58.0 11 $4.40 Bottega 57.5kg 1.80L 1:30.76 1 1
20f8 HAWK Thu 12Sep19 1600m CL2-BM64 Good3 B Avdulla 57.5 7 $4.60 Bullet Fly 57.5kg 033L 1:35.62 5 4
1 Trainer John O'Shea Barrier 8
A o INSTANT ATTRACTION Jockey James McDonald 56.0kg Prizemoney $44,765
Fi3sry 3 yearold bay filly (female) Win Range 1200m W&P% 20-60
wdd:-F  Sire Redoute's Choice Dam Dream Date
o e e ighorcy o Career 5120 12 Miths 4120 1stUp30-10  2nd Up 11-0:0
Paradice), Arrowfield Pg'storal. Pty Lt?i (Mgr:J M Mgesslara), Team Mcdonngll' (Mgr: J sFirm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-2-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Mcdonnell),J J Norris Werrett Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: N R J Werrett),D C Jockey 0:0-0-0 Dist 3:1-1-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Loewenthal, G Swan, B Hussary & Mrs A McDonnell
Colours Black And Yellow Diamonds, Yellow Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
60of 12 NEWC Thu 19Mar20 1200m F&M CL2 Good4 T Marquand 585 5  $2F Plaquette 57.5kg 3.44L 1:10.03 5 5
40f8 GOUL Tue3Mar20 900m OPEN-BT Good4 C Noble n/a See You Soon n/a 1.02L 53.57
60f 10 RAND Mon 17Feb20 1050m OPEN-BT Soft6  J Mcdonald n/a Bullet Fly n/a 2.30L 1:04.5
20f9  CANT  Fri29Nov19 1250m F&M BM70 Good4 B Avdulla 56.0 3 $1.75F Military Magic 57.0kg 0.20L 1:13.35 23
1of13 GOSF Sat23Nov19 1200m F&M MDN Good4 M Bell 59.0 2 3
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= [X] WRITING UNEXPECTED
& 4 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Choistar Dam Canley Cares

Breeder Mr J Steinmetz

Owners J A Steinmetz, Mrs A V Steinmetz & P T Murfitt
Colours Dark Blue, Red Sleeves, White Cap, Dark Blue Spots

Race Details Track  Jockey
50f10 WFM  Thu5Mar20 807m OPEN-BT Heavy8 D Panya
20f7 NEWC Sat2Novl19 1600m BM70 Good4 T Sherry
10f12 NOWR Sun200ctl9 1600m BM58 Good4 T Sherry
1of8 NEWC Sat50ctl9  1600m CL1 Soft5 A Layt
40f14 HAWK Thu 26Sepl9 1500m CL1 Soft5 A lLayt

é P31 FAST 'N' FORWARD

3 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Foxwedge Dam Biscuit Biter
Breeder Mr M Wallace

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $69,000
W&P% 19-38

Trainer John Steinmetz
Jockey Glyn Schofield 57.0kg
Win Range 1500m - 1600m

Career 16:3-2-1 12 Mths 8:3-2-0  1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-2-0 Soft 9:2-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
n/a Star of the Seas n/a 2.60L 48.89
56.0  2$3.70EF All But Gone 55.5kg 0.25L 1:37.36 1 1
610 9 $61V;/7ri§i5ng Unexpected 61.0kg 0.20L 1 1
545 5 $4.401\:l;/;i(;[i2ng Unexpected 54.5kg 0.24L 1 1
540 6 $31 Bo&ega 57.5kg 3.78L 1:30.76 8 8
Trainer Michael, Wayne & John Hawkes  Barrier 5
Jockey Tommy Berry 54.0kg Prizemoney $16,740

Win Range 1100m W&P% 100-100

Owners B K Mewiliam Mrs R 6 Mailiam. P A Mailiam. Mrs L | Pett & S M Career 1:1-0-0 12 Mths 1:1-0-0  1st Up 1:1-0-0 2nd Up 0:0-0-0
pett i, s B0 Henai, T Heniam, Tn =T Firm 0:0-0-0  Good 0:0-0-0  Soft11-0-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Red, White Fleur De Lys, Royal Blue Sleeves And Cap Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

1of11 HAWK Sat7Mar20  1100m MDN-SW Soft7  JlJnr 565 7 $261If05i‘s§3'n' Forward 56.5kg 1.00L 1 9

30f5 HAWK Thu20Feb20 760m 3YF MDN-BT Soft?  Klennings  n/a Jane Elizabeth n/a 0371 4604

30f7 WFM  Tue 21Jan20 805m 3YF MDN-BT Softb T Berry n/a Seraglio n/a 2.80L 48.55

lof6 RHIL TuelOctl9 895m 3YF MDN-BT Good4 T Berry n/a Fast 'n' Forward n/a 0.20L 54.38

70f7 SCST  Tue9Aprl9  850m 2Y-TRL Soft5 P Hamblin nfa 4 Jagged Edge n/a 6.00L 54.56

',_‘ m AM ERICAN SALUTE Trainer Matthew Smith Barrier 9
soe) Jockey Jay Ford 55.5kg Prizemoney $81,540

‘ 5 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire All American Dam Reverenza
Breeder Mr W J Hawkins

i
A

L 4

Win Range 1100m - 1300m W&P% 19-56

Owners Mrs M A Smith, W J Hawkins, W D King, J R Caines, M B Mcclintock, M C Career 16:3-2-4 12 Mths 91-1-2 1stUp 41-1-1  2nd Up 40-1-1
Smith, P A Jones, C | Smith, Mrs LA Sm%th, Miss M A Chambelrs, SA Chambers,, Mrs Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:2-1-3 Soft 3:0-1-1 Heavy 1:1-0-0
H L Jones, G D Jones, W R Tilley & Eightofus (Mgr: G Edmonds) Jockey 0:0-0-0 Dist 4:1-0-3 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Yellow, Dark Blue Diamonds, Red Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
40f13 WARW Wed 11Mar20 1400m CG&E BM70 Softe T Clark 56.0 10  $31 Two Big Fari 59.0kg 4.30L 1:243 4 3
50f12 GOUL Sun 23Feb20 1300m 4Y+ BM66 Good4 M Bell 610 1 $6 Peyton Place 62.0kg 6.20L 1:16.43 5 5
1of1l KGR  Wed 29Jan20 1300m CG&E BM64 Good4 T Marquand 565 6 $71A1r;13esrican Salute 56.5kg 0.50L 4 5
70f10 GOSF  Fri10Jan20  1100m CL2 Good4  CReith 570 7 $12 Moccasin Miss 57.0kg 3.44L 1:03.96 7 5
40f8 CANB Fri27Decl9 1000m BM60 Good4  C Lever 62.5 7 $4.80 Major Time 59.0kg 1.61L 57.92 8 8
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